uonediiey=y ieroiddy=y,.

B} S9[ES GAES O} PIBOg [00UDS Sy} AQ SWa) 953y} o 95BYDINd 18P JO JNSSI BL BIE ‘UCHEOLRRI 10} (BA0qE paLRuapt,} siepo abueyo |yl FION

LLE08'12S SONIAYS XYL NI TVLOL (o¥'ses°0/£8)
10'690"9% (e1ebadfife a1a.10u00 S)HOUOZ B PIBCG S wuadmsu) 1seidls tdnal siesezosves  [(ZLs1e'a0Le) e B0E VLY PES L | 3sued WS v sinA | 1YL @seyd - asue) [eaiuyos L Aunos yuonj
00°065'vE (Burdid uonoatord a1y) uopoalold a4 Aiddng aH :dwal eceoeviy'ves  [(00°085'62%) Zee58'S85' VS gt | ISUOD YIS Y SHIBA | 17V 9SBud - J8juaD [2oiuyda) Aunod Yuonj
00°041L°€S (sieusjew uogeinsu Buippng) Aiddng xawe? dma| zeese'ess'ves  |(0o0sL'ss8) TLEE0'609'rTS St | ISUCD QIS W SHIEM | 1I7Y) 9SBUd - J3ua) [eviuyoa | Ao uHoNg
04°8LLUS (steusyew Bunooy) "ou| ‘sioold $$e00y elel dina| zeezo's0a'ves  |(6z 0es'sELE) V9ESS YPL'YES Fir | ISUOD WIS Y SHIA | II/YL 9Seud - Jejua) (edluyda) Aunc) wpionl
'sadoues Aemyfem JO) SOUBMO|E
JODBAUCD SONPEY WY MOPLIM IC) SOUBMO|(E JOJORIIUCD S0Npey
‘SJOIE(NLIS |ppe Z Sjepowwonoe o} sebueys Aessaoau mv_mj bogss'vrL'ves | ooos VO'ESS i 'vES eb | 1suod yws v | I/vL 8SBUd - JeluaD [ED1ULRR L, AIUnos) YHON
ONLEIIN OEVOE TOOHDS 0102/91/2 FHL 1Y NOILYDIHILYY HO/ONY TWYAOU4dY M0Od G3INISTHd SHIAHO IONVHO SIOIANTS NOLLONUISNOD 40 AUVINNNG
INNOWY
» SONIAVS {payoene 835) NOLLYNY TdX3 LNNOWY FJONVHO LOVMINOD  |#0D| HOLOWMINGD 103r0Yd
XYL SIS az3sinay INTHYND

SYHAAHO FONVHO S3DIAYES NOILONMLISNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l
CHANGE ORDER NO. 43

BOARD DATE:
February 16, 2010

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 2) Description:

Reason for Change;

Cost of Change:

ITEM 3) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Make all necessary changes In the Human Patient Simulator Suite to accommadate 2
additional simulators for a total of 4 simulators stations in this suite.

Through a potential parinership with a local company that manufactures Human
Patient Simulators, SCTI has the opportunity to obtain an additional simulator from
the company for their use when purchasing a new simulator. In order to have the
space needed for SCTI's current simulators and these additional simulators, two
additional stations are needed. This change was requested by the Director of SCTi to
accommodate this partnarship.

ADD: $72,429.48

Reduce the contractor allowance provided in the GMP contract for window film.

In lieu of applying window fiim, the manufacturer and architect have both
recommended we use a "Low-Emission" coating on the windows Instead of the film.
This coating is factory applied with no additicnal labor required in the field.

DEDUCT: $66,000.00

Reduce the contractor allowance provided in the GMP contract for walkway canopies.

An allowance was carried in the GMP contract for aluminum walkway canopies
because the subcontractor that was awarded the work for this phase is a different one
then for Phase 1 (SPHS). The contractor awarded the work on this phase has shown
that they can match the existing canopy design so this allowance can be reduced
accordingly.

DEDUCT: $6,429.48

SUMMARY: ITEM 1)
ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

TOTAL COST:

ADD: $72,429.48
DEDUCT: $66,000,00 °

DEDUCT: $6,429.00

L:\Const_Sves\Construction OperationsiProjects\SCT_Main_At.LiTechnical CenteANCTC Phase 1A-i21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\021610_COA43unsigned.dls K



Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $6,553,070.90]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: ( $394,784.25/
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | -$65,643.08]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project improvements as a % of original | $0.00]
Change Orders Reguested by Others as a % of original contract: | -$73,700.72|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $25,896.56|

-21.84%

-0.206%

0.000%

-0.232%

0.081%

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this & Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No___ /If Yes, enter this C.0O. amount here: = $

L\Const_Svcs\Construction Operations\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical CentenNCTC Phase 1A-121 CONTRACT AMENCMENTS\Change Orders\021610_CO#43unsigned os



A Document G701" - 2001

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 043 OWNER:
DATE: January 27, 2016 . ARCH“-ECT E'

CONTRACTOR: [
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []

CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

lator Labs in accordance with ASI#6 per Schenkel Shults dated 10/08/09. !
for sununary and subcontractor pricing, ADD $72,429.48
ce provided in the GMP contract for window filim, DEDUCT 66,000.00
ance provided in the GMP contract for walkway canopies.  DEDUCT  6,429.48

$ 31,805,856.00

§ -7,061,302,39
$ 24,744 553,61
$ 000
3 24,744,553.61

niclude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon

Schenkel Shultz Arch1tec Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
. ARCHITECT {(Firm nmite):: CONTRAGTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
' 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 .,
AWESS // /
- o
BY (Signattfre)
Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagili
Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name)
if272/e 1/29/10
DATE DATE =~/

AIA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAT
Document is protected by U.5, Copyright Law and Infernational Treaties. Unauthorized reprotuciion or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 4
portion of it, may result In severe clvil and cylminal penaltles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document

was produced by AlA software at 09:04:53 on 01/27/2010 under Crder No.0276066690_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1479881828)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 44
BOARD DATE: February 16, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of access flooring materials from Tate Acces Floors, Inc..

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $7,718.70 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $135,530.29
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEBUCT: $135,530.29
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: " $135,630.29
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: -$65,643.08
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: -$73,700.72
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this & Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X _/If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $

L\Const_Sves\Censtruction QperationsiProjects\SCTI_Maln_ALL\Technical CenterANCTC Phase 1A:IN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orderst021610_CO#44unsigned.xls

~



é‘}@é‘ A:[ K .
W Document G701" - 2001

| Change Order -

B __-PROJECT (Name and address)

' North County Techmcal Center Phase
- IA'and 2 :
4748 Beneva Road -

; __:Sarasota FL 34233

- TO.CONTRACTOR (e o i
i Willis A, Smith Conbtructio 111(;
.- 5001 Lakewood Ratich BIvd:’
B Sarasota, Flonda 34240,

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 044
DAYE: January 27, 2010

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER:
ARCHITECT: [
CONTRACTOR: (]
FIELD: []

OTHER: []

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS
: ﬂnclude, wheie app[:ca e, any undzspmed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives}
> Deductive Change Ordef for, Owner paid material plus Sales Tax:

. Tate Access Flgors, Iric $127,811.59

7 Saled’ Tax ‘ 7,718.70

" The ongmal Contract Sum was e
*.' The net change by pre\nously thorized Change Orders
. Thé Contra(:t Sum pridt 16 this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will

cased by this Change Order in the amount of

‘f";:The new ‘Contract Suri 1nclu ing this Change Order will be

‘The Contract Time wﬂ[
. 'The date of SubstantlaIl omplet[on

NOTE Thls Change Order doeg'mot i

eésed by Zero (0) days.
of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

31,805,856.00
-7,061,302.39

24,744,553.61
135,530.29

24,609,023.32

4 LY 4Py L 4

! ( Tude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
. Price which have béen authonzed by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

e NOT VALib‘Ubiﬁz. SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

' "Schenkel Shult:rj Archttect

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc,

School Board of Sarasota County

"Sulte 37,

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, Florida 34240

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Florida 34231

ADDRESS ADDZESS ﬁ/
r w 2 Al —
BY (ngua{ure) BY (Sf@lure) BY (Signafure) -
""'Iames Robison- Benjamin W, Sasse George McGonagill

Senior Project Manager

Executive Director Construction Services

~Proj ect Archltect '

pe (Typed name) (Typed name)
Lo l/23/10 1/29)0
DATE DATE DATE 7/ /7

AlA Document G701 ™ = 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AlA°
Dacusent is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationat Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distiibution of this AIA® Docurment, or any
portion of it, may result In severe civil and eriminal penalties, and will be prosecuted fo the maxlmum extent possible under the faw. This document
was produoed by AlA software at 09:17:25 on 01/27/2010 under Grder No.0276066690_1 which explres on 12/15/2010, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1832128100)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/

CHANGE ORDER NO. 45
BOARD DATE: February 16, 2010

ITEM 1) Descripfion: Direct purchase of building insulation materials from Cemex Supply.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $3,170.00 will be realized on this
direct material purchase,

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $55,170.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $55,170.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $55,170.00
Totat Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $405,672.95
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract;
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 0.081%

i |

Py

Me

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here; = &

E:\Const_SvesiConsinction Cperations\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical CenteiNCTC Phase 1A-li\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Changs Orders\021810_CC#45unsigned xis



. Du'ectwe

‘Change Order

AIA Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT ﬁ\fame and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 045 OWNER: [X]
zNorth County Technical Center Phase DATE: January 27, 2010 ARCHITECT: [
-.';IAand?. . S .
©. 4748 Beneva-Road - CONTRACTOR: []
- _-Sarasota FL 34233 )
o 1'1'0 CONT [ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FELD: L
OTHER: [

- Willis A CONTRACT DATE: May 3, 2009

CONTRACT FOR: Genersl Construction

NOTE- Thrs Change Order doeg 1o

31,805,856.00

3 3
-7,196,832.68

24,609,023.32
55,170.00

2455385332

<Y L G Y

lude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum

.. Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon

E ?by both the Owner and Con

nkel Shuitz Archite‘. e .

VALID UNTEL SIGNED BY THE'ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc,

which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT (F:rm nanie CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

Sarasota Florida 34240

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N,,

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Florida 34231

Benjamin W. Sasse

Aonﬁss // Z y
BY (Signatfe) 7

George McGonagill

Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
{Typed name) (Typed name)

1/ 27/eo 1/29/j0
DATE DATE 7/ 7

AlA Document G704 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Docuiment is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or anhy
portion of if, may result in severe civil and eriminal penalties, and will be prosecuted o the maximum exient possible under the faw. This document

was produced by AlA software at 09:24:04 on §1/27/2010 under Order No.0276066690_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1231250765)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/ll

CHANGE CRDER NO. 48
BOARD DATE: February 16, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of fire protection piping from HD Supply Fire Protection.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $4,550.00 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT:; $79,550.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $79,550.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $79,550.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $6,807,882.49
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: -$65,643.08
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: ' -$73,700.72
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

25 I i e
SUBMITTED BY: M m )ﬁ
Paul ( Pit?ér, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing co?i_t;'act project? Yas ___ NoX_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Const_Sves\Construction OperationstProjectsiSCTI_Maln_ALL\Technical Center\NCTG Phase 1A-i25 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\021610_CO#48unsigned.xls



WAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order:

' PROJECT (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 046 OWNER: [X]
' DATE: January 27, 2010

e ‘ ARCHITECT: [
4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: {1

.- Sarasota; FL; 34233 :
‘CONTRACTOR (V ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []

. ,kewood Ranch 3 . CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
- Sarasota FIonda 342 :

FOLLOWS:
clzsputed amount attributable fo prewously executed Construction Change Directives)

__-.;_THE CONTRACT IS
: (Include, where app!

31,805,856.00
-1,252,002.68
24,553,853.32

79,550.00
24,474,303.32

; de;Er’éased by this Change Order in the amount of
ding this Change Order will be

LFY Y L Ly LY

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County

CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,

Sarasota, Florida 34240 Elorida 34231
ADDRESS / /
BY (Signatfire)

Benjamin W, Sasse George McGonagill

Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services

(Typed name) (Typed frame)

z2/ie /21/)o
DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright ® 1879, 1987, 2000 and 20{1 by The American Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AAT
Document is protected by LS. Copyright Law and Intemational Treattes. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may resulf In severe civil and eriminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document
was produced by AlA software at 09:41:17 on 01/27/2010 under Qrder No.0278066690_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and is not for resala,

User Notes: (926108513)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 47
BOARD DATE: February 16, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of Insulperm EPS Board and Zonolite Concrete Aggregate from Siplast.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $6,065.01 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: 31 06,315.17
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $106,315.17
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $106,315.17
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: -$65,643.08
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract;
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: :
SUBMITTED BY:
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

LAConst_Sves\Construction Operations\ProjectsiSCTI_Maln_ALLU\Technica! CentsANCTC Phase 1A-I\25 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSChangs Orders\021640,_CO#47unsigned xis



AIA Document G701" - 2001

| __i_l;Qhange Order

" '--'-_i?ﬁp.lscr (Natne and addvess): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 047 OWNER:

orth County Technical "Cc:_xter Phase DATE: January 27, 2010 ARCHITECT: [ ]
colAand2 T ol :

14748 Beneva Road” © -0 CONTRACTOR: [

Satasota, FI, 34233 .+

FIELD:
ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: IELD: [
CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: [ ]
CONTRACT FOR: Generat Construction

S FOLLOWS:
undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
i paid materials plus Sales Tax:
S 8100250116
ST T 6,065.01

iclude, where applicable,
eductive Change Order for

31,805,856.00

-7,331,552.68

24,474,303.32

106,315.17
24,367,988.15

L B Y P

e NOTEE’ ThIs Q}_jagqurdgr doesnot include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
- Price which have been autliorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
+ by both the Owner and Corit in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Willis A. Simith Construction, Inc. School Board of Satasota County

CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 ,
B . _ ADWSS M /
BY (Signature) BY (Signatuve] Pz
James Robison™ Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagill
roject Architect -+ Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name). - (Typed name) (Typed name)
o ([ 21fs0 129 o
DATE DATE patE 1/

AlA Document GT0{™ — 2004, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAT
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatios. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Bacument, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wii ba prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw, This document
was produced by AlA software at 10:01:01 on 01/27/2010 under Order No.0276066620_1 which expires on 12/15/2040, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (1649629238)



