uoiesuey =y ‘[eaoddy=y..

K} SA[ES BAES O] pieog [00Uo3 auy) Ag swey eseu) Jo aseyund 10541p 10 JNSaI S} ale ‘UCHEoRNE] 1o} (BAGGE PRYNUSPL) SJapio obuByd syl IION

08'8/5'CLS SONIAYS XVL NI TYLOL (647081 '6229)
(Buuooy ain) Buuocid wegue) egoeds dwal seosz'essys |(s2L02'ces) -1 0L 86Y'6LF'FE g f uonanpsuog wapuet uoHEeAOUSY - ape|g OPe|0
“UORE20] Buideospue] ' adesspiey a4g
BJSWED [EUORIPPE PRY UNPUCD PRy Aemipjed Buum Aunoss Aipoinl 00°'252'092'¢S 00LtL'ss +1 00'se0'ssz'es £l U] ‘SIEN AR - [o0Y2g YBtH MmatusAd
"sufiis Bupped ppy ‘abeuieip youes ppvf 00°€68'08 LLE | 00 LISYE +| oozEe'sir'LLg 9z Ul ‘S| DM sjuswaacidw] SRSUO - USIH MAIAIDARY
1ajusn asuengsisaknesnoypely
“9|qeT Jaqu Spouliinw ppy Lsdwep =119 Jouaixa ppvl 00°080' /2L v 00'190'/$ +] 00'696'6LL'VS Z “ouf ‘Sl S - 1e0Uog UBIH MalaIBAR]
£1°699'2$ (ued) ued 100 JWAf 00 er0'erL'ves |89 05z ops) - | co'e6e's61 ¥T$ 15 | ISU0D UNWS Y SHIM | IV 3SBYd - JSjua) eauyoe | AunoD UHONY
20°LL0'SS (steverew cooms) sjeuslep Buping suiydipgpauenyifeidso dial 9 e6z'se1ves  §(89'098'80%) -1 9ZvSL'veE'vES 05 | ISU0D UHWS W SHIM | I/ 9SBUd - 18U [ed1uyds | Ajunod ypoNE
(Buigpeays
00°058'1$ g Buey jerew o6neb b} Addng wnsdio xewe?d dWAf 9T ¥SL'¥eZ¥es  ((00058'LES) -l 9z ro0'oLe'ves 6% | ISUOD YIS Y SHIA | /Y1 SSBUd - 18U [eo1uyos | Aunod yHoNY
59'985'C8 (o g spued jlem siqesado) dnais) epuold JosnH (dal sz r00'oLe'res  [(ee ege'Los) -1 51°986'L98'veS gy | IsuoD g WS | VYL 9SBYd - 128 [eDIlyde ) Alunoy YUoN
Bjoseles jo Q1) Jad ‘siamas Aejues dep| 11°8v6'106% LL'E2Y'ss +| oosze'oszs 2 | WmMG ' uop 101 Bunied Alenpay usaey Aeg
ONILITIN GHVOd TOOHIS 0LOZ/Z/E FHE 1V NOLLYDILVY HO/ONY TYAOHddY ¥0d INISTYC SHIAAHO FONYHD SIDIAYIS NOLLINYLSNOD 40 ANVINNNS
ANNOWY
» SONINYS {poLoERe 295) NOLLYNY X3 LNNOWY JONVHO 1OVHINGD o| wuolowaiNeD 193roNd
Xv1 STTVS Q3SINTY LNTHHNO

SHUAJYO IONVHOI S3DIAYES NOILONUISNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Bay Haven School Auxiliary Parking Lot

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
BOARD DATE: March 2, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Cap sanitary sewers at main under Tamiami Circle (two sewers), per City of Sarasota
" requirements.

Reason for Change: Per City requirements.

Cost of Change: ADD: $5,623.11
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $5,623.11
TOTAL COST: ADD: $5,623.11
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract | $0.00| | 0.000%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project improvements as a % of original contract; | $0.00} [ 0.000%]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | $5,623.11| [ 1.898%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $0.00| | 0.000%|

SUBMITTED BY: %///// /‘%f&//%

'Rorlaﬁiéi Schwied, Projecf Manager

lIs this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X__ No__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ 5623.11 i




e

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 01 OWNER:

Bay Haven Aux. Parking Lot DATE: 1/14/2010 ,

2901 West Tamiami Trail ARCHITECT: L]

Sarasota, Florida 34234 CONTRACTOR: X1 |
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []

Jon F, Swift, Tnc. CONTRACT DATE: November 30, 2009 o

2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{(Tnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Per the City of Sarasofa’s request cap the sewer services at the sewer main in West Tamiami Circle.

The original Contract Sum was $ 296,325.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 296,325.00
$
$

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 5,623.11
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 301,948.11

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NoTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or
Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until
the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a
Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Jensen & Group, LLC Jon F, Swify, Ing, Sarasota Counfy School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
431 12th Strect Wast, Suitc204, 2221 8th Street, Sarasota Florida 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
radentOn, F, ondaﬁl34205 34237 34240 v
~i$/ ‘ J“—/ ADDRESS =~ / ADDZSS //Z g
BY Signdture <B¥/(Srgna(ure) BY (Signatu#d
Kurt Jensen, President Jason F. Swift, President George W. McGonagill, Executive
Director
(Typed name) =~ (Typed name) (Typed name)
B0 P & /&//(5
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ ~ 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Infernational Treatles, Unautherized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penaltles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 08:33:48 on 01/15/2010 under Crder No.1000380387_1 which explres on 03/21/2010, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (929518639)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PRCJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/ll

CHANGE ORDER NO. 48
BOARD DATE: March 2, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of operable wall panels and frack from Hufcor Fiorida Group.

Reascn for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $2,989.65 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $51,083.89

SUMMARY: [TEM 1) DEDUCT: $51,983.89

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT.: $51,983.89

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $6,957,126.89
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:
SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Const_Sves\Gonstruction Operations\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALU\Technical CenteANCTC Phase 1A-IN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\030210_CO#48unsigned.xds



[

Change Order

AEA Document G701" - 2001

PROJEGT (Name and address):

North County Technical Center Phase
1A and 2

4748 Beneva Road

Sarasota, F1, 34233

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd_ N
Sarasofa, Florida 34240

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 048
DATE: January 27, 2010

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER:

ARCHITECT: [
CONTRACTOR: [] |
FIELD: [] |

OTHER: [

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount aftributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deductive Change Order for Owner paid materials plus Sales Tax:

Hufcor Florida Group
Sales Tax

The original Contract Sum was

$48,994.24
2,989.65

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Confract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Centract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

31,805,856.00
-7,437,867.85
24,367,988.15

51,983.89
24,316,004.26

oy LFY &y Y A

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 .
ADDRESS - B ADDRESS
N D Pl M
CEA/LAA——FF a8 ——
BY (Signature) BY (Sigfigiure) ) BY (Signatuie) ’
James Robison Benjamin W, Sasse George McGonagilt
Project Architect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(Tvped name) (Typed natne) {Typed name
28 daes 1 o I/??/m 2//2 o
DATE DATE DATE 7/ 7/

AtA Document G701 ™ = 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AT
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA% Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result In severe ¢ivil and eriminal penatties, and will be prosecuted fo the maxinium extent possible under the {aw. This document

was produced by AlA software at 10:08:09 on 01/27/2010 under Order No.0276086690_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

{1664435289)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/il

CHANGE ORDER NO. 49
BOARD DATE: March 2, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of light gauge metal framing and sheathing from Cemex Gypsum
Supply.

Reason for Change: This change order delefes the value of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $1,850.00 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $31,850.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $31,850.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $31,850.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $421,127.61
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original confract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $25,896,56 0.081%
SUBMITTED BY:
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

LiConst_SvesiConstruction Operations\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical CenterNGTC Phase 1A-IN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSChange Orders\030210, CO#4Sunsigned xls




IA Document G701" - 2001

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 049
DATE: January 27, 2010

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER:
GCONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009
CONTRACLT FOR: General Construction

OWNER:
ARCHITECT: (]
CONTRACTOR: [] _
FIELD: []

OTHER: []

paid materials plus Sales Tax:
$30,000.00
1,850.00

Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc.

31,805,856.00
-7,489,851.74
24,316,004.26

31,850.00

24,284,154.26

45 AR Y O Y

School Board of Sarasota County

Senior Project Manager

CONTRACTCR (Firm name) OWNER (Firnt name)

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd,, Sarasota,
Sarasota Florida 34240 Florida 34231 y

AD ADDRESS

BY (St ure) Y (Signadire) 4
Benjamm W. Sasse George McGonagill

Executive Director Construction Services

(Typed name) (Typed name)
[z slizie
DATE pATE [/ 7

AA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instifute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAS
Decument is protected by U.8. Copyright Law and International Treatfes. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AMA® Bocument, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wilf be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible urder the faw. This document

Was produced by AlA software af 10:16:21 on 01/27/2010 under Crder No.0276066690_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and is not for resala,

User Notes:

(1816868980}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 50
BOARD DATE: March 2, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of stucco materials from Osprey/Atlantic/Dalphin Building Materials.

Reason for Change: This change order delstes the value of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $5,077.02 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: PEDUCT: $88,860.63
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $88,860.63
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $88,860.63
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $7,070,910.50
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract; -$65,643.08
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: -$73,700.72
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 0.081%

= s
SUBMITTED BY: %-j
Paul J. Pitch¢r! Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

LaConst_Sves\Construction Dperetions\Projects\SCTI_Maln_ALL\Technical CentsANCTC Phase 1A-IN21 CONTRAGT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\030210_CO#S0unsigned s




‘ﬁ\%“

b

]

I

e

:AIA Document G701" - 2001

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 050
DATE: January 27, 2010

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONYRACT DATE: May 5, 2009

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER:
ARCHITECT: []
CONTRACTOR: []
FIELD: []

OTHER: []

$83,783.61
5.077.02

i 'Change Order was
eased by this Change Order in the amount of

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

31,805,856.00
-7,521,701.74
24,284,154.26

88,860.63
24,195,293.63

L & Y 4

School Board of Saraseta County

. . (L7 ; CONTRACTOCR (Firm name)
77 North shmgton Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Florida 34231 ;

Sarasota, Florida 34240

Benjamin W. Sasse
Senior Project Manager

/A4

BY (Signatife)

George McGonagill
Executive Director Construction Services

(Typed name) {Typed name}
i/ zzfte 2/ /&//@
DATE DATE 4

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copydght ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instituts of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AlA®
Bocument fs protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorfzed reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe ¢ivil and criminal penattles, and wili be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This decument
was produced by AIA software at 10:25:49 on 01/27/2010 under Order No.0276066690_1 which explres on 12/15/2010, and Is not for resale.

User Notes:

(2001811055)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/Il

CHANGE ORDER NO. 51
BOARD DATE: March 2, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of paint for Scott Paint.

Reason for Change: This change order delstes the value of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $2,665.13 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change; DEDUCT: $46,250.63
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $46,250.63
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $46,250.63
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $428,869.76
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: $0.00
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original coniract: $25,896,56
- Jram
%
SUBMITTED BY: LA,
Paul J Pitcher, Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /if Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

LAConst_Sves\Construction Operations\Prejects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical CentennNCTC Phase 1A-I021 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Crders\030210 CC#51unsigned xis




X .,m\
s

:AIA Document G701" - 2001

(0T VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRAGTOR AND OWNER.

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

f_"ROJECT (Nhiré’e and a CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 951 OWNER: [X]
+7 No DATE: January 27, 2010 ARCHITECT: []
CONTRACTOR: []
FIELD:
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: Lo:0]
CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
lispuled amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
t paid materials plus Sales Tax:
,585.50
$ 31,805,856.00
$ -7,610,562.37
$ 24,195,293.63
$ 46,250.63
$ 24,149,043.00

—_— i T VN

School Board of Sarasota County

Senior Project Manager

CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N,, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 ,
= A/ A
i B ’
BY (Siglgture) @) BY (Signaty
Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagill

Executive Director Construction Services

(Typed name} (Typed name)
l[z2/t 2 iz fro
DATE * DATE VAR

AIA Document G701™ ~ 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Ametican Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatios, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Bocument, or any 1
portion of it, may result in sovers civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted fo the maximum extont possibie under the faw, This document

was produced by AlA software at 10:31:50 on 01/27/2010 under Order No.0276086690_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and Is not for resate.

User Notes:

{876762045)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Fieldhouse/Cyesis/Science Ctr.

CHANGE ORDER NO. 07

BOARD DATE:
March 2, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Add an exterior relief damper from the custodial area of building 7.

Reason for Change: The HVAC system of this existing building did not separate the air circulation for the
custodial area from the student occupied areas.

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,470.00
ITEM 2) Description: Add an additional 12 strand multimode fiher cable.

Reason for Change: The School converted second floor classrooms to PBD computer labs which
necessitated the need for additional fiber to complete the computer connectivity.

Cost of Change: ADD: $4,591.00
TOTAL COST: ADDB: $7,061.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: 0.322%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract; 0.357%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

[ 4

SUBMITTED BY: MMWW W

Dennis J ?6stas Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract praject? Yes ___ No _X__/Iif Yes, total adds = $




Change Order

LAIA Document G701" - 2001

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

_ PROJECT: (Name and address) ~~ CHA OWNER L1
v rastaenos Cortr DATE: 1” 20/2010 o ARCHITECT [
CwoRamily ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:  qg¢.0 CONTRAGTOR L]

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRACTORSPROECT NUMEER: 20859 FIELD [
W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACTDATE: ;. a0 OTHER {1
3307 Whilfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR:

Sarasota, Florida 34243

Buildings #4 and #7 Renovations, and Planetarium Bldg. #8

The Contract is changed as follows:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify the Contract Amount by changes included in Potential Change Orders (PCOs) #058 - Bidg. #7 Custodial Outside Exhaust and

#0062 - Add Fiber for Data in Building #7.

The original (CwyractSory (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ . 4,588,798.00
The net change by previousiy authorized Change Orders - $ 130,171.00
The (GoxtsdcyShysh (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was SR 4,719,969.00

The (Yortraer'Sttl) (Guaranteed Maximum Price} will be (increased) (Flémsesi) (uifehdnged)

by this Change Order in the amount of

The new ({ZoapiérSun) (Guaranteed Maximum Price} including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be (izfctgaded) (§etfeasid) (unchanged) by

$ 7,067.00

$ a72703000 ML

( 0 ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Ovner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc.

The School Board of Sarasota County,

OWi\fEﬁri%amn name)

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm nare}
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, Florida 34236 m Sarasola Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240

ADDRESS

ADDRj

BY (Signature} BY (57, zgnann e )

Darrell McLain Timothy D. Hensey, Executive VP

4/

George McGonagill, Executive Director

BY fS'rgnarur

{Typed name) {Typed naie) (Typed name)
Vadalk [-31 {o% 2 )5/
DATE # ! DATE DATE 7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that

changes will not be obscured.

AlA Bocument G701™ - 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institufe of Architects. All rights reserved. WARMNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Docuntent,
or any poriion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (30) coples of this document when completed. To report copyrigh vielations of AIA Gontract Documents, e-maif
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - On site Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NO. 26

BOARD DATE:
March 2, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Add a trench drain between buildings 7 and 8 extending to storm water inlet.

Reason for Change: This is to eliminate water ponding between the two buildings.

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,109.00
ITEM 2) Description: Add 18 reserved parking signs.

Reason for Change: This has been requested by the school in conjunction with the RHS Foundation. This

item will be funded by the school per Linda Nook.

Cost of Change. ADD: $3,462.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $1,109.00
................. TEM ) o ADD i 3348200 .
TOTAL COST: ADD: $4,571.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: $17,731.00
Total Architect/Engineer omiS/s‘{!s to date as a % of original contract:
PN 2
L 11 Ng

SUBMITTED BY: M W‘-"*‘}#
: Bennis J Qostal Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = §




WAJA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: .. OWNER OJ ;
Riverview High School - On Site Improvements DATE! 1/28/2010 _ |
One Ram Bowl Way, Sarasota, FL 34231 ARGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER : ARCHITECT UJ

NURPER. - Doe-00 CONTRACTOR [

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 20720 _ FIELD [
3301 Whitfield Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34243 CONTRACT FOR: On Site Improvements - Phase I

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify contract by amounts included in Change Crder Request (COR) 026 which includes Potential Change Orders (PCOs) #064 -
Teench Drain and Piping Between Bldgs. #7 and #8, and #065 - Add (18) Parking Signs *Reserved RHS Foundation”.

The original (StptutenBui) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was [ +12,239,425.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 5 (763,603.00)

The (@bphedsy S0 (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 11,475,822.00

The (@ivear@ity (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (Jéescdsed) (witetxthizesd) _ M

by this Change Order in the amount of $ 4,571.00
11,480,393.00

The new (G@Mﬁ)_@uarameed Maximum Price)} including this Change Order will be $

The Contract Time will be (idcréséad) (déareased) (unchanged) by ( O Ydays
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order thereforeis  04/01/2010

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Eloeiela
" ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm nare) OWNEI#V(F‘:";I:z.nqrr:e
323 Central Avenue 3307 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
_. Sarasoia, Florida 34236 Sarasota Florida 34243 Sarascta, Florida 34240
ﬁ@s ADDRES
e O I ey D 4,1__, /

BY (Signature) 3 BY (Signaficre) BY (Stgnaruy L
Darrell McLain Timothy D. Hensey, Executive V. P. George McGonagill, Executive Direcior

{Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed name)
2K 2.2 o N 2/7/)0

DATE DATE DATE 7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Pucument G701™ - 2001, Copyright ©® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All righis reserved. WARNING: This
AlIA® Document Is protecied by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthotized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be proseculed 1o the maximum exient possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. Ta repert copyright viclations of AiA Coniract Decuments, e-mail
The American Instilule of Archilects' legal counsel, copyright@ala.org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Site Hardscape & Landscaping
CHANGE ORDER NO. 13

BOARD DATE:
March 2, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Modify the security wiring pathway to run to building #9 in lieu of Building #6.

Reason for Change: This change in pathway is requested by the SBSC Security Department.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$1,884.00)
ITEM 2)
Description: Add conduit for speaker wiring at the tennis courts and service yard.
Reason for Change: At the request of the school and the SBSC Security department this conduit is needed
to allow communication to this part of campus.
Cost of Change:; ADD: $3,822.00
ITEM 3)
Description: Add an additional camera location at the south side of the bus loop.
Reason for Change; This change in is requested by the SBSC Security Department in order to insure
complete coverage of parking lot.
Cost of Change: ADD; $3,779.00
SUMMARY:
ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($1,884.00)
ITEM 2) ADD: $3,822.00
ITEM 3) ADD: $3,779.00
TOTAL COST:
ADD: $5,717.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 1 $713,931.13] | -19,76%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due o Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: $198,911.00] | 5.190%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: $19,414.00] | 0.507%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ $10,808.00] | 0.284%|
Total Architect/Engineer omfeiqps to date as 2/% of original contract: [ s$7.750.00] | 0.202%|
AN
SUBMITTED BY:;

Dennis J[Zost Project Managef

IIS this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No @/ If Yes, total edds = §




gr///'-
“\\‘.\.

S AIA_ Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT; (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: ;5 o OWNER [
Riverview High School-Site Hardscape/LandscapBATE: 1/28/2010
One Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34231 ARCHITECT [J
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 006-005 CONTRACTOR [
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRACTORS FROECT NUMER 20823 FIELD [
W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 545
3301 Whitfield Avenue 1071612008 OTHER 11
Sarasota, Florida 34243 CONTRACT FOR: Site Hardscape

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify contract per Change Order Request {COR) #013 including Potential Change Orders (PCOs) #023 - Modify Security Wiring,
#024 Add a Conduit, and #025 - Additional Camera.

The original ((denpradsPens) (Guaranteed Maximum Pﬁce) was $ . 3.832261.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (577,226.00)
The (GtlaivdarSaay (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was

The (FooteterSen) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (dﬁé‘ﬁiﬁéﬁ) (tetiehaiyd)

$ 3,255,035.00

5,717.00 252/

by this Change Order in the amount of $
The new (Ntsatwdor-$ten) (Guaranieed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 3,260,752.00 ,
The Contract Time will be (ifgrensad) (disarsaved) (unchanged) by ( o days '

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
witich have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Ovder is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G, Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
=l ]

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm nare) OWNER (£irmit name)

323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasola, Florida 34236 ﬂ Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240

ADDRESS ADDRES
J.A—Lw fl/\, - M SO ™ ;J:[ //

BY (Signature) 8Y (Signature) BY (Si tgnarur

Darrell McLain Timothy D. Hensey, Executive Vice George McGonagill, Executive Director
{Typed name) (TypIEFIER) {Typed name)

(A2 2-2.-10 Z 7//4’
DATE © & DATE DATE o

CAUTICN: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes wilt not be obscured.

AlA Document G70t™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights resetved. WARHNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treattes. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,

or any portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the taw.
Purchasers are permitled to reproduce ten {10) coples of this document when cempleled. To report copyright viclations of AIA Coniract Documents, e-mall

The American institute of Archilecls' legal counsel, copyright@ala.org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Toledo Blade Elementary Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 8
BOARD DATE: Mar 2, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the costs of tile flooring from Spectra Contract Flooring

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the costs of items to be purchased directly by the School
Board from ihe construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these items. A purchase order will total the same amount as the change
order minus the sales tax. A sales tax of $1,026.85 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($33,207.75)
SUMMARY: ITEM1) DEDUCT: ($33,207.75)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$33,207.75)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $571,341.57 [ |
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due fo Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $0.00] | 0.000%]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | -$15,000.00] [ -0.300%)
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original confract: [ $10,040.41] i 0.201%)|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $0.00] | 0.000%]

Y.
SUBMITTED BY; %@J%@w/ fd%

Ronald/J/Schwied, Project Managef

[is this a Design/Build continuing coniract project? Yes ___ No.X__/1f Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ I



OWNER CHANGE ORDER Distribution to: Owner./

Contractor

Project: Toledo Blade Elementary Schoel - Renovation Change Order #: 5493-08.1
1201 Geranium Avenue
North Port, FL 34288 Initiation date: 01/13/10

Contract date: 05/05/09
Contractor: P.1. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a

Tandem Construction SBSC Project #: 4302
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. Suite: 200
Sarasota, FL 34240 Contract for: General Construction

DMP: Provide credit for tile materlals to be direct purchased by the Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax,
from Spectra Contract Flooring per the attached Spectra Contract Flooring Proposal ID# 75811
dated 01/13/10,

Spectra Contract Flooring: (G902390) $ (31,280.90)
Sales Tax: {190000) {1,926.85)
Total: § (33,207.75)

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER INDICATES THEIR AGREEMENT HEREWITH, INCLUDING
ANY ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM

The original Contract Sum was: $ 4,997,172.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: {(577,673.90)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: 4,419,498.10
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this change order: (33,207.75)
The new Contract Sum including this change order will be: $ 4,386,290.35

The Contract Time will be changed by { 0 ) days:
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change TBD

Owner: The School Board of Sarasota County, FL Contractor: P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/h/a

1960 Landings Boulevard Tandem Construction
Sarasota, FL 34240 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, - Ste: 200

, - s
By: L/ By:

Date: 2//5/ /o Date: _ /-22-/(0




