uenEiner=y [eacuddy=y,,

XE} S3{ES SAES 0} PIEOG |00UDS L) AQ SWiaj SsaU) JO SSBYING 12941 JO NSas BU) BIE “UOGEIUNEI J0} (SACGE pPaiuSpL,) SISO a5URLD ay) 10N

vL9GL'SLS SONIAYS XYL NI TYLOL (rozve'cees)
{Budid Apn
2L rsL'es 1oy Bupyred yinos g wew Jsem 21) spovisiepn Addng ad awal seeszoso'es |(srzsevsie) -{z1zZo'vee'es ¥ “ou] ‘S| 'O daid aug f UOREZNGON - UBIH sotuap,
29°vI6'9% (saunpxy Buiquinid) out ‘Addng Buiqunid el dal sLeLe'veeezs (e vesEzLe) -] 2L vo0'Lre'eEs 85 | ISU0D YIS W SIIM [ Iy 9seud - sajua) [edluyos) AQunod yuong
“sjeulges jae)s ssafeIsm slaugen sjeulwe) sodey| Z1v00'2pe'Ees | 00°0% x| Z1vo0'2ve'ezs 25 | 1suoD ynwg v st | It eseud - Jepua) [eoiuyoe ) AUnod yHoN
“SjUs0 eIpaLl Jo) WAlSAS Uonoejep yooq Jop ipaunl 2100 reees  |(esvos'oLs) - | ##o05'coe s 95 | 5uoD YHWS VS | 1w 9SEYd - J9JUSD [201UyDa | AUNOD YHON|]
ONLLIIN QUYOd TOOHDS 0LOZ/F/S THL LY NOLLYIIHLLYY HO/ANY TVAQHddY HO-J AFINISTHA SUICHO FONVHD STDIAGIS NOLLONYLSNOD 40 AUYINNNS
LNNOWY
» SONIAVS (PouoERE 985) NOLLYNY 1A LNOOWY JONVHD LOVHINOD  [#0O|  WOLOWMINOD LO3r0oYd
XYL STIVS a3sInTy LINTNND

SYIAAUO FONVHO SIDIAYIS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. &6
BOARD DATE: May 4, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Credit for Book Detection Systern for Media Center.

Reason for Change:; This change order credits back the cost of the book detection system for the Media
Center. The detection system specifled was not compatable with the book markers that
the District uses, The book defection system will be purchased by the Distrlct.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $16,604.32
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $16,604.32
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $16,604.32
Total Dirsct Material Purchase amount to date: { $7,856,472.00] | -26.19%}
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ -$82,147.40] [ -0.258%]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00} | 0,000%}
Change Orders Reguested by Others as a % of orlginal contract: P -$73,700.72| i -0.232%]|
Total Architact/Engineer omissions to date as a % of orlginal contract: | $25,8906.56| [ 0.081%]

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Deslgn/Bulld continuing contract project? Yes ___ NoX_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

LACenst_SwesiConstuction OparationsiProlests\§CT LiMain AL\Yechnical GenleANGTC Phase TA-IN21 CONTRACT AMENDIMENTS\Changs Crders\)50410_CO458unstaned s



Fore

- Cﬁanger_Ordeﬁ.:-

i

LA Document G701 - 2001

GHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 056
DATE: March 23, 2010

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER: [
ARCHITECT: [
CONTRACTOR: [
FIELD: []

OTHER: []

hange Order was
>¢rédsed by this Change Order in the amount of

chiding this Change Order will be
ﬁ;igggéased by Zero (0) days,

-+ by both'thg ¢
Dirtotive.

GHITECT, CONTRAGTOR AND OWNER.

Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc,

$
$
$
$
$

fﬁ%@o}ﬁﬁiéﬁm} as of the date of this Change Order therefore Is January 31, 2011

31,805,856.00

-8,442,347.56

23,363,508.44

16,504.32

23,347,004.12

F

}

’h_;de changes in the Coniract Sum, Confract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upott
in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

School Board of Sarasota County

CONTRAGTOR (Firm name}

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N,
Sarasots, Florida 34240

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,

Florida 34231

Benjamin W, Sasse
Senier Project Manager

DRESS ADDRESS
B, 7
BY (ng@are) > BY (Signdfure) ~

4

George McGonagill

Executive Director Construction Services

(Typed name} (Typed narne)
Bfeto/Le , 7//7,//59
BATE PATE 7

AlA Document G7017 — 2001, Copydght ® 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The Amerfean Institvle of Architests, All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Document is profecled by U.8, Copyrlght Law and tntemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distrbution of this AIA® Document, or zny

portion of it, may result In severa civil and cedminal penoitias, and vili be prosecuted to the maximum oxtont posstile under the law. This document
was produced by AIA software at 11:35:33 on $3/23/2010 under Order No.0278066590_1 which expires on 12/16/2010, and Is not for resals,

User Notes:

(727003241)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/ll

CHANGE ORDER NO. 57
BOARD DATE: May 4, 2010

ITEM 1) Descrintion: Replace laminate cablnets in surgleal tech lab with stainless steel cablnets.

Reason for Change: At the request of the Depariment Chalr for Health Sciences, we have replaced the
laminate cablnets In this surgical tech lab with stainless steel to insure durabillity and to
provide the students the opporiunity to work with and maintain this fype of cabinetry

which Is comimen in surgical facilities.

Cost of Change: ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $7,855.472.00} | -26.19%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract; | -$82,147.40] [ -0.258%]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Praject Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00] | 0.000%)|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ -$73,700.72] | -0.232%]
Total Architect/Englneer omisslons to date as a % of original contract; [ $25,808.56] i 0.081%]

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Bulld continuing contract project? Yes __ No X /if Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

LiGeas| SvesiConstruckion CparationsiPrajzeisiSOTI_Maln ALU\Technlcal ContsANGTC Phass 1A 1121 CONTRAGT AMENDMENTSIChange Orders\050410_CO#5Tuns!gned xis




Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

. FROJECT (Name and addréss): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 057 OWNER: I
Niith County Technlcal Cenfter Phase  DATE: April 13, 2010 .
18 and 2 ARCHITECT: [ ]
4748 Beneva Road =~ CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, FL 34233 FIELD: [

- TO CONTRACGTOR (Naiité and address):  ARGHITECT'S PROJEGT NUMBER: ‘
Willis A. $ivith Construictipn; Jine. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: {1
5001 Lakewood Rarich Blvd, N. CONTRACT FOR: Cleneral Construction

Sdragota; Florlda 34240

THE CONTRAGT IS GHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(lriclide, where applidable, ary sundisputed amownt altributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
. Add stafnless steel cabinets i sruall Health Lab - 2.225 .
. Ses attached Clisnge Ordé Request #32 for more informati
wﬁé‘f?n GMP.

. Cost to be cavered out-of Constrixction Manager's al
T p cowth Ageney “}Q
The original Conttact Sum waé - $ 31,805,856.00
. The het change by previously duthorized Change Orders $ -8,458,851,88
*‘The Contract Sun prigr to this Change Order was § 23,347,004.12
The Coritrdel Sum will be jncreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
-The new Contract Sunt including this Change Order will be $ 23,347,004.12

The Contract Tirié wilt bé Increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion d¢ of the date of this Change Order therefore is Janmuary 31, 2011

" NOTH: This Change Order docs nof include changes in the Contract Sum, Confract Time or Guaranteed Maximum

- Price which Ifave been anfliorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construstion Change
Directive, -

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Scheiikel Shiillg Archifecture . . - - Willls A. Simith Construction, Ine, School Board of Sarasote. County
ARCHITECT (Firm viainig) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
o §77' Nozth Washington BI\’?S,"Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 196Q Landings Bivd,, Sarasota,
Sarasotd; Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231
ADDRESS™ © .. ADDRESS P A?fss Z/
T e Rl 21 B /
BY (Signature) BY (Sighdture) BY (Stenatfe)
Tainés Robison Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagill
: Pfhj'e.ct Architect Sealor Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(Dyped ridatie) (Typed name) (Typed name)
. 13 mppio At3feo 45)19/te
DATE DATE DATE rf

Al& Document GTO1™ ~ 2001, Copyright & 1979, 1987, 2600 and 2001 by Ths American Tnsiitute of Archillects. All fights reserved, WARNING: This AIAS
Booumaont s protscled by U8, Topydght Law and Internatlonal Trealise, Unaulhorized reproduction or distributlon of this AIAY Document, or any
portlon of {1, may result In sevare clvil end erdminal penaitfos, and Wit be prosecuted to the maxtmum sxten! possibls under the lav, THs dotumenl
vas produced by AlA software at 11:11:16 on 04/13/2010 under Order No.0276086650_1 which oxplres on 12/16/2010, and Is not for resale,

User Notas: (1182027597)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NGTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. &8
BOARD DATE: May 4, 2010

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Pirect purchase of plumbing fixtures from Broedell Plumbing Supply, Inc.

This change order deletes the vaiue of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the consfruction contract. This alfows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on thess materials, A sales tax savings of $6,974.62 will be realized on this
dirgct material purchase.

Cost of Change; DEDUGT: $122,384,97
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $122,384.97
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $122,384.97
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $7,970,882.35] | -26.67%]
Total Tax Savings {o date as a result of Direct Materlal Purchases: $480,402.94
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ -$82147.40] [ -0.258%]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Projsct Improvements as a % of original contract; | $0.00| i 0.000%)
Chango Orders Requested by Others as a % of ariginal contract: [ -$73,700.72| I -0.232%])
Total Architect/Engineer omisslons to date as a % of original contract: | $26,896.66| | 0.081%|

2

SUBMITTED BY: :
ger

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ NoX_71f Yes, enler this C.O. amount here: = $

LiAGonst_SvesiCanstruction Qparatons\Projecls\SCTE Mefn ALLVTechnical CentsrNCTC Phase 1A-IN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordersid50410CO#SSnsigned xs




WATA pocument 6701 - 2001

C‘hange .O"de";

PROJECT av;;;;ae and addriss): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 058 OWNER; B4
- North Cou teal Cenl DATE: Aprif 13,2010 ,
1:;1;;;‘_?9?%_’{@“*%‘ enter Phase prit 13 ARCHITECT: []
4748 Berityh Road | CONTRACTOR: [
Sarasotq, FL 34233 - FIELD: (]
! 70 CONTRACTOR (Name and iddress):  ARGHITEGT'S PROJEGT NUMBER: :
© Willis A Smith Constrction, Tric. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: [}

5001 Lakewosd Ranch

] D D Ib CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasotaj_Flggng-_Mz#Q

THE CONTRACT IS GHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
 (ichide, hiere applicable; et diidisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Divectives)
. Deductive Cliangt Order for Ownier paid mateirals plus Sales Tax:

Broedel! Plimbidg Supply, ag." $115,410.35

Sale¢Tax = - $ 6,974.62

The original Congidct Sum wag - §
. The net chisiige by provioysly authiorized Change Orders $
+ Thie Contraot Sum prigr 16 thi¢ Change Order was § __23317,00412
. The Contract Suri will b décteased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 122,384.97
- The new Contract Sum incfuding this Change Order will be 3 23,224,619.15
The Confract Tifté will b facteased by, Zera (0) days.
+ The date of Sitbifantial Completion agjoft}_i?aate of this Change Order therefore Is January 31m 2011

NOTE: ‘This Clidtige.Order do@iﬁﬁ‘t}fﬁ‘@iuda changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
 Price which have bégd anffiorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agread upon
by both. the Owner afid Conlragtor; in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Dircctive, .. :

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGHED BY TH ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Willis A. Smith Cénstruetion, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
CONTRACTOR (Firmt name) OWNER (Firm name)
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N,, 1960 Landings Bivd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231
ADPRESS ADD
& e /N 4
BY (Signature) BY (Sifwbture) . (A BY (Signatte)
- Jaines Roblson - Benjamin W, Sasse George McGonagill
s 1 . Profect Atchiféct:. Sentor Profect Manager Executive Director Construction Services
o (Typed rianié) (Typed name) (Typed name)
e i3 Aprage 2 v sli9lie
DATE DATE DATE U

AIA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2004 by The Amadean Institute of Archilscis, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAT
Document Is profested by U.S. Copyright Law snd Interatlonal Treatfes. Unauthorized reprodustion or distributien of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portfon of i, may resull In savers ¢lvil and criminal pendlifes, and Will be prosecutsd fo tho maximuns extent possible under (ha faw. This document
was praduced by AIA software at $1:17:57 on 04132010 under Order No.0276066690_1 which explres on 12/15/2010, and [s nof for resale, .
User Nofes! (1313812332) i



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY,

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - MOBILIZATION & SITE PREP

CHANGE ORDER NO. FOUR (4)

BOARD DATE:
May 4, 2010
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the 12" water main and south parkingn lot utllity piping suppliad by

HD Supply Waterworks. This material will be diect purchased by the Sarasota Gounty
School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materlals to be purchaged directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Beard to realize g savings
on these matarials, A purchase order will be wriften directly to the material supplier
which will totel the seme amount as the chahge order total less the sales tax, A salss
tax savings of $8,784.12 will be realized.

Cost of Chanae: DEDUCT: ($154,352.75)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$164,352.76)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$154,382,75)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount fo date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Materlal Purchases: $14,682,39
Change Ordsrs fo date and % of orlginal contract:

Date 20186809 F3S135-040T

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

S B ff d :' . gﬁﬁi‘fﬁﬁ{,ﬁ;ﬁﬁ;{c‘mm [T
SUBMITTED BY: U e OU a r 4 emalen badrddenlsantai Lo e Us ¢

Is this a Deslgn/Bulld continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

We042-CRSMBRCO4 2eonstructontConstucioniCons_BuesiConstruction Oparations\Preects\VHE-0242014 VHS Campus Rebifd 3226119 CONTRACT AMENDHMENTS\Change
Grders\htob & Site Prep\CO #4 Summ HO Walerworks DPO




Document G701" = 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004 A OWNER 1
Venice HS - Rebulld Moblilization & Site Prep  DATE: A{5/2010
One Indfan Averue, Venice, Florida 34285 L ARCHITECT [0
1 )
. ARCHITECT'S PROJECTZ NUMBER 0920127 CONTRACTOR 01
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRAGCTORSFRD.E.TNUMESR: 21006 FIELD [T
W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACGT DATE; '
3301 Whitfield Avenue 3162010 OTHER [
Sarasota, FL 34243 CONTRACT FOR: Rebutld, Mobilization-and Site Preparation

The Conitract is changed as follows:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Di rectives)

To modify the Contract Amount by sums included in Change Order Request (COR) #004 which covers Direct Purchase Order {DPO) 004

« WGM, IncfHD Supply Waterworks. RS

The original (RonsistsrSue) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was § . 2336,325.00
The net -change by previously authorized Change Orders . (181,702.88)
The (@onifsebdtnr) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was RIS 2,234,622.12

The (GémziesSong (Gusaranteed Maximum Price) will be (ktexeaged) (decreased) (unéknged) -

by this Change Order in the amount of o $ (154,352.75)
The new ({dimrsctSuir) (Giaraniced Maximum Price) including this Change Order willbe  § 2,080,269.37

The Confract Tinze will be (igenngedy (deetnidd) (unchanged) by { © )days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 08/18/2010

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been anthorized by Construction-Change Divective until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed 1o supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITEGT, CONTRAGTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture WLG. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasgta Counly,
Heargida

ARCHITECT (Fir. CONTRAGTOR {Firm 1 ER (F1)

R . e IR IR Y OWNER (DT el

Sarasota, FL 31,4;3’6) A . Sarasota, FL 34243 Sacasots, FL 34240
ACDRE ADDRES /i B &
BY{Sikfidfdx BY (Signane®t .-

Ken Dean Tim Hensey, Exec. V.P. George McGonagill, £xec. Director
{Typed pame) , {Typed name) : (Typed name)

4[ 4@{'0 [. 6.\ o Yo lye
DATE \ DATE DATE 7/

CAUTION: You should styn ah original AIA Contract Dacument, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will Hot be obscured,

AlA Bocument G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American stitule of Archltests, Al rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Dacumaol Is profected by ULS. Copytighl Law and International Trealles, Unauthortzed reproduction or distilbution of this AIA® Document,
or any potton of it, may result In severe clvll and ctintinal penalilos, and will be prosecuted to lhe maximufn exlent possible under the law,
Purchasers are pamitted to reproduce ten (10} coples of this document when complated. To repor copyght viotalions af AJA Conteact Documents, g-mall
The Amarlcan Institule of Archilecls’ lagal counsel, copyrighi@ala.org.



