uonesyneN=Yy ‘leacuddy=y,.

"XE] SO[BS HARS Ol PIeog [0040G S} Ag Swal 9SBUE 10 aseyoand 3030p JO JNSAU S 248 ‘UoleaIRI 1o {(@A0ge peyluspl,) siepic sbuByd Byl F10N

91'612'/2$ SONIAYS XV NI TVLOL {05'288'85.%)
29'998'c$ (=10 Jooy onuesso) a1 HND dWA| svesz'iss'ees  [(ooeriLog) - | s¥oes'vas'zzs ¥9 | 500D WIS W SIIAA | (/Y] @Setd - Jajueg [eauyda | Aunc ypong
PERUOD JIND WOL JUNOWE uoQe|ielsul 3 feusiew Jadieo pnpag| sess'ves'zes  [(Zovri0428) - | tost'ses'zzs €9 | Isu0D YW WS | 11/VL ISBUd - 49U [ealuyDa ] Aunod) ypong
(-Asuabunuad dIND SIND G} patdde
aq 03 3500) "sqe| ABOlojowsad W S9IGE} 9| Je Siouw apiacid| 1 08t'SE6'22S | 000 x| 2#'081's86'22$ 29 | suoD unws W SIIMA | i/ @5BUd - J8Jue)) [ESIuYoa )] AuncD YHON
(*Aauabunued Jg sND o} patdde sq o} 3500)

“sirg)s 559008 Joot Jo Suipue) piw je sejeb jojuoa Aunses epinasd] 1408t 'se6'gTs | 0008 x| ¥ 08y'5E6'2ES L9 | SU0D YIWS v S | 1YL 95BUd - J9jueD ey L [uncD YHoN
89°651'CS (a0 Bunreo [eonsnooe) uonensul g senpoid Aleoads dnal syosr'see'zes  Jigozee'ts) -1 51°39¥'066'22% 09 | ISU0D IS W SHItWM, | /YL 8sBUd - JajUR) [ED1uyDe ) Aunod YHON
00°1L0g'eLS (a1 Buyreo [eonsnooe) uonemsLy B sionpoid Aleads dINGY §1eor'0s6'22s (007151 vETS) -1 S1°619'v2T'ETS 65 | ISUOD UIWS W SHIMA | 117V 9SBUd - 9JUaD) [2dIUyoa) Aunod YHON
08° L6 L (reuayew g Jualudinba DYAH) suel) Aeg edwe| dind| vozse'isl'es Jloglzs'iels) -] v88s4's2E'ES 1 | uonongsuc) wapue) uoneAOUSY 001 Bui B 10015y - maInaNET

ONLEFIW 0HYOE TOOHDS 010Z/1/9 IHL 1V NOLLYIHILYY HO/AONY TYACHdIY HOd GIINISTHC SHIHO FONYHI STIIANIS NOLLONYLSNOD 40 AUVNNNS
INNOWY
» SONIAYS (POUOERE 395) NOLLYNY1C ANROAY JONVHO LOVHINGD  ftoo|  uoloveined 103roYd
X1 SITVS aIsInay INSHHND

SHEJHO0 JONVHO S3DIAYES NOILON™MLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Lakeview Elementary Re-roof and Wing 100 Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
BOARD DATE: June 1, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Delete the costs for the purchase of HVAC equipment and material from Tampa Bay
Trane.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the costs of items to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these items. A purchase order will total the same amount as the change
order minus the sales tax. A sales tax of $7,491.80 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($131,521.80)
SUMMARY. [|TEM 1) DEDUCT; ($131,521.80)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($131,521.80)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of eriginal contract: $124,030,00
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: 2
onay.zS'chwied, roject Manager
|is this a'BesignfT?:uild continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here; = § __|

L:\Const Sves\Construction OperationsiProjectsiLakeview-04912010 Rercof & Wing 100 Renovation\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CO_1



OWNER CHANGE ORDERLEASE SIGN, DATEDistribution to: Owner v

& RETURN TO TANDEM Contractor
Project: l.akeview Elementary School Change Order #: 5503-01
Re-Rooff/ Wing 100 Renovation
7299 Proctor Road Initiation date: 04/23/10
Sarasota, Fl. 34241
Contractor: P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Confract date: 02/16/10

Tandem Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. Suite: 200
Sarascta, FL 34240 Contract for: General Construction

Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by the Ownar, inclusive of applicable sales tax, |
from Tampa Bay Trane per the attached B&I Contractors, Inc. Purchase Order #Q1892 i‘

dated 04/12/10.

Tampa Bay Trane (230000) $ (124,030.00)
Sales Tax (190000) (7,491.80)
Total: § {131,521.80)

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER INDICATES THEIR AGREEMENT HEREWITH, INCLUDING
ANY ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM

The original Contract Sum was: % 2,329,478.84

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: 2,329,478.84

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this change order: (131,521.80)
The new Contract Sum Including this change order wiil be: $ 2,197,957.04

The Contract Timne will be changed by ( 0 ) days:
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:

Owner: The School Board of Sarasota County; FL Contractor: P.J, Hayes, Inc. d/b/a

1960 Landings Boulevard Tandem Construction
Sarasota, FL 34231 5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. - Ste; 200

Sarasota, FL 3424

Pate: 5 74 //o Date: ‘?’ 2640




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 59
BOARD DATE: June 1, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of acoustical ceiling tile from Specialty Products & Insulation.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchass directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $13,301.00 will be realized on this

direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $234,151.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $234,151.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT; $234,1151.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract;
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:
SUBMITTED BY: ‘ /A _// '

r, Project Mariager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X [/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Censt_Sves\Construction Operations\Prejects\SCT]_Main_AlLL\Technical CentedNCTC Phase 1A-I021 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Order$\051040_CO#58unsigned xis




CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 059
DATE: April 22, 2010

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER: [X]
ARCHITECT: []
CONTRACTOR: [
FIELD: [

OTHER: [

f paid materials plus Sates Tax:
' $220,850.00
$ 13,301.00

Willis A. Siith Construction, Inc.

sputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

$ 31,805,856.00
$ -8,581,236.85
$ 23,224,619.15
$ 234,151.00
$

._22,990,468.15

School Board of Sarasota County

- CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N,
Sarasofa, Florida 34240

OWNER (Firm name}

1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Florida 34231 p

foe |

‘Lo

B‘:"’(Sz‘g{jtw'e)

Benjamin W, Sasse
Senior Project Manager

George McGonagill
Executive Director Consiruction Services

(Typed name) (Typed name)
Hezfro 5/////0
DATE DATE 7 7/

AlA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright ® 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNFNG This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

poriion of i, may result in severs civll and eriminal penalties, and wilt be prosecuted fo the maximum extent possible under the faw, This document
was produced by AlA software at 09:52:0¢ on 04/22/2010 under Order No.0276066690_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (1650808576}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 60
BOARD DATE: June 1, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of TV Studio communication and distribution equipment from Alarm &
Communication System, Inc.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Beard from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $3,159.68 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $54,087.68
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $54,987.68
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $54,987.68
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: 0.000%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 0.081%
SUBMITTED BY: %

ager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = §

LAGonst_SvesiConstruction Operations\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technlcal CenterNCTC Phase 1A-1A21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordersi051010_CO#50unsigned s




,E;AIA Document G701" ~ 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 060 OWNER: X
North County Technical Center Phase DATE: April 26, 2010 ARCHITECT: []
1A and 2

4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, FL 34233 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Naine and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: )
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Divectives)
Deductive Change Order for Owner paid materials plus Sales Tax:

Alarm & Communication Systems, Inc. $51,828.00

Sales Tax $3,159.68

31,805,856.00
-8,815,387.85
22,990,468.15

54,987.68
22,935,480.47

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Qrders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

L A5 L1 L P>

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Consfruction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, In¢. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR ¢Firim name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd, N, 1960 Landings Bivd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 , P
ADDRESS : ADDRY
BY (Signature) BY (Signaturd)
James Robison ) Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagill
Project Architect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name} (Typed name) (Typed name)

27 APR| o Hewfio Y1
DATE ‘ DATE DATE r 7

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA™
Dagianent is protected by U5, Copyright Law and international Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AMA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe ¢ivil and ceintinal penalties, and will be prosscuted o the maximum aextent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 09:03:44 on 04/26/2010 under Order No.0276066690_1 which explires on 12/15/2010, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (725699138)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 61
BOARD DATE: June 1, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Provide security control gates at mid landing of roof access stairs.

Reason for Change: The upper level of stairs above the final mid landiing is not visible from the corridor or
stairwell on the two stairwells that provide roof access in each wing. The Director at
SCTI expressed concern about this section of roof access stairs as a potential safety or
security issue for students.

Cost of Change: ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $0.00 |
TOTAL COST: ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $8,243,560.35
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: -$73,700.72
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

LAConst_Sves\Constnuction Cperationg\Projects\SCTI_Main_AlLL\Technical Center\NCTC Phase 1A-I21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Changs Ordersiog0110_CO#S1unsigned.xls



iy

o

LY

o
iz

2.

3
e

L

S g
RS

¥

Change Order

‘ Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):

North County Technical Center Phase
1A and 2

4748 Beneva Road

Sarasota, FL 34233

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):

Willis A. Smith Constructton, Inc.
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N,
Sarasofa, Florida 34240

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 061
DATE: May 3, 2010

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER:
ARCHITECT: ]
CONTRACTOR: [
FIELD:{_]

OTHER: [}

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Trelude, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Per RFI#194, provide gates at upper landing of stairs B and G. See attached Change Order Request for more information,

Cost ta be applied to Construction Manager's GMP contingency.

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previcusly authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Confract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Tiine will be increased by Zevo (0) days.

31,805,856.00
-8,870,375.53

)
$
$ 22,935,480.47
§
)

0.00
22,935,480.47

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011,

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by bothi the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

School Board of Sarasota County

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,

ARCHITECT (Firm name)} CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N,
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240
ADDRESS m jiESS .
el R
BY (Signamre) BY (Si@m!ure)

James Rebison

Benjamin W, Sasse

George McGonagilfl
Executive Director Construction Services

Project Architect Senior Project Manager
(Typed rame) (Typed name) (Typed name)

4 MAv e 52/t ._S’/Jf//a
DATE DATE DATE 77

AlA Document G784 ™ - 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2061 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Dagument Is protected by .8, Copyright Lany and International Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distributlon of this 1A% Document, or aay
portion of if, may resull in severe ¢ivil and criminal penalties, and wilf be proseculed o the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document
was produced by AlA software at 10:51:43 on 05/03/2010 under Order No.0276066690_1 which explres on 12/15/2010, and Is not for resale,

User Notes: {1933002084)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 62
BOARD DATE: June 1, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Provide mirrors at lab tables in Cosmotology Labs.

Reason for Change: Mirrors at the lab tables in the two cosmotology tabs were not in the original scope of
work. Staff has requested these mirrors be added as the are necessary in the areas
identifled so students can see the work they are performing on mannequins.

Cost of Change: ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD; $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract;
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 0.081%

_‘. P~
SUBMITTED BY: d.u.ﬁ g
Paul J (lj"yt'her, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ____ No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

LaConst_Sves\Construction Operations\Projects\SCTI_Maln_ALL\Technicat CenterNCTC Phase 1A-IN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\081010_CO#S2unsigned xis



. The orlgmal Contract Sum w

. by both the Owner and Co

SATA pocument 67017 - 2001

Change Order-

" PROJECT (’Name and address) CHANGE CRDER NUMBER: 062 OWNER:
North County: Techmca] Center Phase DATE: May 3, 2010 ,
TAandz oo ARCHITECT: []

4748 Beneva Road ‘ CONTRACTOR: [
| Sarasota, FL 34233 FIELD: []

TO CONTRACTOR (Name an ARGHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER:

CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: [] |
CONTRACT FOR: Generat Construction ‘

Ispmed amoum atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

-:jPer RFI#205, pr Cosmetology Labs as requested by Owner. Se attached Change Order Request for more

G information.

' Cost to be appheci to Constructlon Managea 's GMP contingency.

31,805,656.00

. \ $
The net: change by prewous}y aiithorized Change Orders $ -8,870,375.53
The Contract Suri: ‘prior: fhiis Change Order was $ 22,935,480.47
$
$

3 ‘The-Contract Surii will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 0.00
) '_ The new Contract Su’\ i '1udmg this Change Order will be 22,935,480.47

‘Zer_o (O) days.
(e date of this Change Order therefore is Janvary 31, 2011.

. The date. of Substannal-Compleno ‘

. NOTE ThlS Change Order does not mclude changes in the Confract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
“Price. whicli have been authorized:by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

: _.'Directwe o

'7':-};,N0T VAL!D UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Archﬁecturc Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
i ARCHITECT (Farm name):. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}
677 North Washmgton Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
-Sarasota, FIorlda 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231

ADDRESS
///,m’ / ﬂ@“ﬁ—_ﬁ

BY ({gmmre) J BY (Signatuy:
mes Rol : Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagilt
Project Architect _ Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(Typedname) . (Typed name) (Typed name)
4 Mo 1 0 & 2fee S /////0
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Document 1s protected by U.8. Copyright Latv and liternational Treatles. Unauthorfzed reproduction or distribution of this A1A® Bocumant, or any 1
portion of i, may result In severe civil and criminat penaltfes, and will be prosecuted fo tha maximum extent possible under te faw. This document

was produced by AlA software al 11:01:07 on 05/03/2010 under Order Ne.0276086690_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (879578224)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 63
BOARD DATE: June 1, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the amount for carpet material and installation from the GMP Contract,

Reason for Change: The carpet material and installation will be purchased directly by the School Board from
the State Contract with Tandus.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $270,744.02
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $270,744.02
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $270,744.02
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract; -$352,891.42
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

Xt

ager

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continulng contract project? Yes __ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

LAConst_Sves\Construction Operalions\Projects\SCTi_Maln_AL\Technical CenteANCTC Phase 1A-IN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSChange Orders\060110_CO#63unsigned.xls



IA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order.

: PROJECT (Name aind address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER:
8 Nonh County'Te : , ‘
a2 tyT chmcal Center Phase DATE: May 3, 2010 ARCHITECT: [
L4748 Benova‘Road : CONTRACTOR: []
" Sarasota, FI, 34233 oo AELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR ﬁ\f e and: 'd 'ass): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: .

-~ Willis A, Sriith Constrtictio CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: [
5001 Lakeéwood Raiich Blvd. N, CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
. Sarasota, I‘ionda 342

) - ‘The ongma[ Contract Su WaS on $ 31,805,856.00
" Thenet change by. prewou 1y:é thonzed Change Orders $ -8,870,375.53
The Contract Sum'y ptior to4his Hange Qrder was 3 22,935,480.47

$

$

The Contract Sum will be reased by this Change Order in the amount of 270,744.02
_ _The new Contract Sum m iding this Change Order will be 22,664,736.45

_ T he Contract Time w11[ beditréased by Zero (0} days.
The date.of Substa [ ion as of the,date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011,

NOTE Tlns Change Order does: mclude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
- Price whichhave been authorized: by ‘Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
- by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

; Dlrectlve

H‘ITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota Florida 34240 Florida 34231
ADDR S /
BY (Signature) i BY (Sz@lafw e) BY (Signati#e)
~ James Robison Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagill
% Project Archltect Senior Project Manager Excutive Director Construction Services
: it {Typed name) (Typed name)
13/ to /il

DATE DATE / / 4

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright© 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAT
Bocument [s protected by (LS. Copyright Law and International Treatios, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIAY Document, or any 1
porifon of i, may rosult In severe civii and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AlA scftware at 11:33:18 on 05/03/2010 under Crder No.0276066690_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and is not for resale,

User Notes: (1515411541)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/ll

CHANGE ORDER NO. 64
BOARD DATE: June 1, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of ceramic floor tite from Gulf Tile.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction project. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $3,866.68 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $67,478.00
SUMMARYITEMﬂ .......... _— 36747800 ....................................................................................
TOTALCOST .............. DEDUCT$6?47800 ...........................................................
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $500,730.3
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: -$352,891.42 -1.110%

Change Orders Generated by CGSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: $0.0 0.000%

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract; -$73,700.72 -0.232%

T
o
N
o
2
S

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $25,896.56 0.081%

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this & Design/Build continuing coniract project? Yes _ No X /I Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Const,_Sves\Construction OperalionsiProjects\SCTI_Malin_ALL\Technical CenteANCTC Phase 1A-IN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Changs Orderst060110_CCO#84unsigned xis



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 064 OWNER: [X]
DATE: Mya 4, 2010 ARCHITECT: ]
CONTRACTOR: []

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [

CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

_ de Vlteré applré&ﬁ_ anyu 'c;i:spured amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
J uctive Change Ord fp Owner paid material plus Sales Tax:

31,805,856.00
-9,141,119.55
22,664,736.45

67,478.00

22,597,258.45

ecreased by this Change Order in the amount of
ding this Change Order will be

Ay AP Py Y Y

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County

CONTYRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 ELandings Blvd,, Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34240 Floridg 34231
ADDRESS AD%S
(A ilnion /ﬂ@m_,

BY (Sighature) BY (Signaturt) &/_
Benjamin W, Sasse George McGonagill
Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Tvped name)

S/ 4o ////o
DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AtAS
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Documeant, or any
portion of it, may result In severe civil and criminai penaltfes, and wilf be prosecuted fo the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 12:42:06 on 05/04/2010 under Order No.0276066690_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (19001042786)



