uoleoyljed=y [eaoxddy=y,,

B} SI[BS BAES 0] PJeog |004Ig Sy Aq SWa)) 8B JO aseyaind J08lp Jo JNsel ) BJB ‘LoNEdyE) Jo) (BA0UE PaYUSRL,) SJepIa S5UBYD aul TLON

SL867'0LS ISONIAYS XYL NI TVL0L {52'806'c5L$)
Budeaspue]
"SPUNY PASUN JBRIQ SSBLDIN 1030 WniRy| 00°192'682'ES 00°605'vZ8 +| 00'zstloge'es vl UL "SI DA @ adedspley a)§ - (00U ybiH marueaAR
"SpUN) PASUN JapIQ eseydind 1sig wied| 1o7/eL'sev'LLs  |Loves'ss +Joo'gee'oar Lig 2 DUESIIN DA gsiusweacidw 8l uQ - (00us UBIH mamiaal
5.°201'S$ (sinodsumop % siepnd) 'ou| ‘eig-elei dina| 0L/ ove'zee'zes  foe ek 6as) - lo6'19g'2Lv TS 0L | 18U0D YIWS "V SHIIAA 11/l eseyg uejue) [esiuyoa | Aunol yHoN|
(sjoued
00°06E'S$ [B31SN0E 3 [|Ba [210W) "] ‘UOPJODySWaISAS [ecisnaay asdividing| 96 198z v'Zes  J00 068 vES) - loe'Lo/ 995 TTS 69 { 1SUOD YPIWS Y S /vl @seUd Jajua?) [earuyde | AunoD yroNg
ONILITIN AHVOE TOOHDS 0L0Z/LLE JHL 1V NOLLYDIHAILYY HO/ANY T¥AQUddY HO4 AZINISTHd SHIAHO IDNVYHD STDIANTS NOILONYLSNOD 40 ANVYINNNS
1NNOIWY
= SONIAVS (payoene 293) NOILYNY1dX3 ANDOHY ADNYHD LOvuINGD #00]  YOLOVHINGD 103roud
XYL SIS gasinay INFHuno

SUIGHO FONVYHI S3DIAYTS NOILONALSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 69
BOARD DATE: August 17, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of metat wall and ceiling acoustical panels from Alpro Acoustical
Systems/Gordon Inc.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction project. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $5,390.00 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $94,390.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $94,390.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $94,390.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: ['§8,425,045.72] [ -28.00%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omiss%to date as %\wginai contract; [ $25,896.56] [ 0.081%]

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L\Const_SvesiConstruction Operations\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical CentenNCTC Phase 1A-IR21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Qrders\081710_CO#&9insignad.xis



BAIA
b o Document G701" — 2001

'Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): ‘ CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 069 OWNER:
North County Techni r Ph : i .
IA s y Technical Centel ase DATE July 13, 2010 ARCHITECT: D
4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, FL 34233 . FIELD: []
~ TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ‘
- Willis A Smith Construetion, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: ]
- 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

- Sarasota, Florida 34240

“THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Incliide, wheve applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
- Deductive Change Order for Ownér Paid materials plus Sales Tax:
*Alpro Acoustical Systems/Gordon Inc. $£9,000.00
Sales Tax L $ 5,390.00

* The original Contract Sum was $ 31,805,856.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -9,239,104.04
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 22,566,751.96
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 94,390.00
The new Contract Surm including this Change Order will be $ 22,472,361.96
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

. The date of Substantial Completion ds of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

.NO,'FEI This Cllange Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
.. Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
. by both the Owner and Coniréctor; in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
sDiregtive. .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shulé Aréhitéclure Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc, School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm lna:ir;é) : CONTRACTOR ¢Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
' | , 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 , ,
&%SS y ADDRESS / /
i ‘d&t&%é@&a—_, ; A
BY (Sighature” D BY (Signattive) 7
Benjamin W. Sasse Georg McGonagill
Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name) {Typed name)
Fy3feo §/2//0
DATE ~ DATE ’

ALA Document G701 ™ - 2004. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAT
Bacument is protected by U.8. Copyright Law and Infernational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of {t, may result In severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted fo the maximum extent possibie under the faw, This document
was produced by AIA sofiwara at 14:24:47 on 07/13/2010 under Ordar No.0276066690 1 which explres on 12/15/2010, and s not for resale.

User Notes; (892499045)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 70
BOARD DATE: August 17, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of premanufactured coping gravel stop gutters and downspouts from
Metal-Era, Inc.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction project. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $5,108.75 will be realized on this
direct material purchass.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $890,421.26
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $89,421.26
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $89,421.28
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $8,509,358.23
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: $0.00
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: -$73,700.72
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $25,896.56
SUBMITTED BY:
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X _ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

LiConst_Sves\Construction Operations\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical CenlenNCTC Phase 1A-IN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\081710_CO¥/0unsigned xis



)

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 070 OWNER: [
North County Technical Center Phase DATE: July 20, 2010 ARCHITECT: []
1A and 2

4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: [
Sarasota, FL 34233 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc, CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: [
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Deductive Change Order for Owner paid material plus Sales Tax,

Metal-Era, Inc. $84,312.51 i
Sates Tax $5,108.75 |
The original Contract Sum was $ 31,805,856.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders § -9.333,494.04
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 22,472,361.96
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Crder in the amount of $ 89,421.26
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 22,382,940.70

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0} days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31,2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive. o

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCH!TECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture . Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc, Schiool Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT (Firm name) - B CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Florida 34231

Saraspta, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240

ADDRESS M
| 1 A4 6
N1y 1Y
BY (Signature) !
James Robison Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagill
Project Architect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(T ype:&mt e) ’_ o (Typed name) (Typed name)
4&11(14 hiD Dzerfio g/2/je
DATE | l ' DATE DATE T/

AlIA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAZ
Document Is protected by U.8. Copyright Law and laternational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Docurnent, or any 1
portion of it, may resull In severe civil and criminal penalties, and wilf be prosecuted to the maximum oxtent possible under the faw. This document

was produced by AlA software at 12:48:28 on 07/20/2010 under Order No.0276066690_1 which expires on 12/15/2030, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (928080729}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - On site Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NO. {027)

BOARD DATE:
August 17, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Return direct purchase order unused funds

Reason for Change: The amounts of money noted in direct purchase orders written on the construction
contract to realize sales tax savings were nof totally expended in number of purchase
orders . This change order returns the unused moneys in those purchase orders to the
subcontractors and suppliers. This change order is an accounting function and does
not change the value of the construction contract.

Cost of Change: ADD: $5,394.01
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $5,394.01
TOTAL COST: ADD: $5,394.01
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due o Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: M__/)%

Mark D. Smith, Project Manager
o0 ANk Sk
Ils this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No _X /If Yes, enter § figure here: $




Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 027 R OWNER L[]
Riverview High School - On Site lmprovementB

ATE: 7{22/2010
One Ram Bowl Way, Sarasota, FL 34231 ARCHITECT OJ

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER:  ggs.001 CONTRACTOR [
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRAGTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20720 FIELD [
W.G. Mills, Inc, CONTRACT DATE: 9
3301 Whitfield Avenue 44302007 OTHER L]
Sarasola, Florida 34243 CONTRACT FOR: On Site Improvements - Phase |}

The Contract is changed as follows:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives}

To medify contract by an amount included in Change Order Request (COR} #027 which Includes Potential Change Order (PCO) #068 to
reconcile Direct Purchase Orders as listed in the Direct Purchase Order Log (Exhibit No. "1},

The original (Contract Sum) (GuSRHEAINNRXRGNPEL:) was _ $ 0 12,239425.00
(759,032.00)

‘The net change by previously authorized Change Orders §
' tior to this Change Order was 8 11,480,393.00

aigaxowill be (increased) (dessgassdkinchangedivg
by this Change Order in the amount of : $ 5,394.1 M
The new (Contract Sum) (GuaXeeeerRIeRANAPENES) including this Change Order will be $ 11,485,787.01

The Contract Time will be (incré88pae R (unchanged) by ( Ddays
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 04/01/2010

The (Contract Sum) (Guara

The {Contract Sum) {Guar

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasata County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRAGCTOR LF frm name) OWNEE?F‘?J% nanie)
323 Cenlral Avenue 3301 Whitleld Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
ADDRESS Q ADDRESS ADDRESS
SN <7 DA,
BY (Signature) BY (Sr'gnafurey / BY (Signaturg)
Darrell McLain Timothy D. Hensey, Executive V., P. George McGanagill, Executive Director
(Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed name)}
1/ 2¢/ zom 72210 8/3/ 10
DATE'L ¢ DATE DATE 7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED, An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARHNING: This
AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Inlernational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or dislribulion of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may resull in severe civil and criminal penaltles, and will be prosecuted to lhe maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permilted to reproduca ten (10} coples of this document when completed, To report copyright violations of AJA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Instilute of Architects' legal counsel, copyrighl@aia.org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Site Hardscape & Landscaping

CHANGE ORDER NO. {014)

BOARD DATE:
August 17, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Return direct purchase order unused funds,

Reason for Change: The amounts of money noted in direct purchase orders wiitten on the construction
contract to realize sales tax savings were not totally expended in number of purchase
orders . This change order returns the unused moneys in those purchase orders to the
subcontractors and suppliers. This change order is an accounting function and does
not change the value of the construction contract.

Cost of Change: ADD: $24,509.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD; $24,509.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $24,509.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: |  $19,414.00| | 0.507%|
Change Crders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: { $10,898.00| | 0.284%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $7,750.00} i 0.202%]

SUBMITTED BY: / ?@// / ,%
Mark D~8Smith, Project Mefiager

Fon  hank Seq TH
|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No _X_/If Yes, enter $ figure here: $




Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 014 o OWNER [
Riverview High School-Site Hardscape/LandscaBE%E 712202010
One Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34231 ' Lo ARCHITECT []
ARCHITECT'S PROJEGT NUMBER:. 006-005 CONTRACTOR [
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRAGTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20823 FIELD CI
W.G. Miils, Inc, CONTRACT DATE: 10/16/2008
3301 Whitfield Avenue Vil OTHER L1
Sarasota, Florida 34243 CONTRACT FOR: Site Hardscape

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract by an amount included in Change Order Request (COR) #0174 which includes Potential Change QOrder (PCO) #029 to
reconcile Direct Puschase Orders as listed in the Direct Purchase Order Log (Exhibit No. ™17,

The original (Contract Sum) (Gﬁ@@@ﬁ%@@(mme) was $ | 3,832,261.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ . (571,509.00)

The (Contract Sum) (GuarHEETNEBEMEREHEE Bl ior to this Change Order was S 3.260,752.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guarax e {00wvill be (increased) (dexysspoetiofoncheosgadio
24,5094 ,3%’

by this Change Order in the amount of $
The new (Contract Sum) (Gua¥HePHIaReRNEAeE) including this Change Order willbe  § 3,285,261,00
The Coniract Time will be (incrB8888ecRe ¥ (unchanged) by { P days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

{Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Confractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Consiruction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

BMK Architects, Inc, W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Elorida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTQOR IQF irnn nanie) OWNER (Firm name é
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, Florida 342}:?1 Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRES
<i
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signasdre)
Darrelt McLain Timothy D. Hensey, Executive Vice George McGonagill, Executive Director
(Typed name) (Typed nama)" (Typed name)
729 [ 2o / 2z /e 2?/3//0
DATE | | DATE DATE 7 7

CAUTION: You should sign an origlnal AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears In RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AA Bocument G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARHNING: This
AlA® Document is protected by .S, Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted fo the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) coples of this document when completed. To report copyright vic'ations of AIA Conlract Doguments, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counse!, copyright@ala.org.




