uoneIRY =Y [eAcsddy=v,,

XE} S3|ES MRS 0} PIBOH |004DS BU) Aq SWRY 959y) Jo eseuInd JOSUIp JO JNST: By} BIE ‘UoHEDYNE! J0) (BAGYE PaYNUAPL,) SIBPI0 aBUBYS BY1 'S1ON

¥8'E20°C1S SONIAVYS XYL NI TV.LOL (e57v52'6228)
"8jepdn sjewysy joguos eeuen| L1oea'es1'zzs | co'os L1°9B9'8S17TS L4 ] 1sU0D yws v S | 1YL BseUd Uejua) [eoyas ] AUnog WHON
‘20les AEin uozueA auy Joj sexoq find % ynpuco ppy| £1°9gs'esL'zes | 00°0% L1'9B9'ES1'TES 94 | U0 WS W SIDM | 114w eseud Uslua) [e0iuyos ) AUneD YHON
Burdid sef moipal ppy| L1089'esL'z2s | 00°03 LL'9RO'EG1'ZES S | IsuUoD WS SN | YL BSEUd J8jusD) Jeojuyde ) Auncs yHoNg
‘seale uaya)y
S3lIRG UORINN @ pood B sHy Aseuyng sy ui oy Auent ebueyo| 71 gge'esi'zzs | ooos LL'98%'sSL'22s w2 | 1SUCD WS W SIAA | Iy 9sBUd Seua) eouyost Aunaed uuoNd
'sndwes
uo seveds paxinooo yess g JusprIs [e Joj sdey uoreroeag epinasd| £1°989's5L'2Es 000 /1'989'E51 22 €L | sucD ynws v s YL 9SBUd Jeag [Ea1uys L, AunoD yHoNg
GLTLOS'ELS {aIn 100y Jeqqr) ejesaioupn LosUUor (dINa L1 98g'ssl'zes  [sozer'olzs) - ge'esi'0L8'czs 2L | ISUOD YNWS W SH | I1/wL 95BYd UsiuaD [eouiyoa | Aunod yuonN]
60Z2LE (a1 onweseo [eucHippE) AL JNS dNG| T9€81'0.8'228  [(@9'98L'Z1E) - oove'zes ez L4 | 3sU0D ynws v siipn | 11/l 9seud usued [eauyos | Aunod yuong
ONLLIIN OMYOS TO0HIS 0L02/12/6 SHL 1V NOLLYDIS1LYY HO/ONY TVAOUddY Y04 Q3 INISTHd SHIAHO YONVHI STDIAHIS NOILONHLSNOD S0 ANVIWINNG
INNOWY
» SONIAVS (PayoERE 895) NOLLYNY1dXE LNNONY FONVHO 1ovuiNoD  foo]|  wolowainoo 193r0¥d
XYL SIS aasingd LNZHHND

SHIAAQUO AONVHO S3DIAYTS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 71
BOARD DATE: September 21, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of additional ceramic file from Gulf Tile.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased direcily by the School
Board from the construction project. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $722,09 will be realized on this direct
material purchase. A

a

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $12,756.88
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $12,756.88 ’
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $12,756.88
Total Direct Material Purchase amount fo date: [ $8,521,345.85] [ -28.41%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: _ $513,630.75
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: -1.110%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: $0.00
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: -0.232%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % ;)Lcﬁgi@l{)ntract: $25,896.56

-\ ya

SUBMITTED BY:
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes__ No X /If Yes, enfer this C.Q. amount here: = $

LiConst_Sves\Construction Operations\ProjectsiSCTI_Malin_ALL\Technical CentenNCTC Phase 1A-IR21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Crders\092110_CO#71_unsigned.xls




AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address}): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 071 OWNER: X

' I:zrth dC;JUﬂf.)’ Technical Center Phase DATE: August 5, 2010 ARCHITECT: [
an

4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: []

Sarasota, FL 34233 FIELD: []

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. GONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: [ ]

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd.. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inchide, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
‘Deductive Change Order for additional amount to Gulf Tile Purchase Order 9042 21005701.

Gulf Tile $12,034,79

Sales Tax $ 72209

The original Confract Swin was 31,805,856.00

$

The net change by previously autherized Change Orders ) -3,422,915.30

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 22,382,940.70

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 12,7560.88
$

Thé new Conlrict Sum including this Change Order will be 22,370,183.82

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Jlanuvary 31, 2011

' NOTE; This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Confract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive:

- NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shuléz Architecture =~ Willis A, Smith Censtruction, Inc. School Board of Sarasata County
ARCHiTECT‘(Firm name} B CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N,, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,

. ‘Sarasota, Flonda 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231
ADDRESS

£ ,.

BY (Srgf:ature) ) BY (Signan#®, -~
Benjamin W, Sasse George McGonagill
Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name)
2/5/10 8 3[ /31/)0
DATE DATE

AlA Document GT01™ - 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architecis. AH righis reserved, WARNING: This AIA°
Bocument iz profected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorfzed reproduction or distribution of {his AIA® Document, or any
portioa of i, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and wilt be prosecuted fo the maximum extent possibie under the faw. This document

was produced by AlA software at 12:42:05 on 08/05/2010 under Order No.0276066690_1 which expires en 12/15/2010, and Is not for resale,
User Notes: (1381528650)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 72
BOARD DATE: September 21, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of rubber floor tile from Johnson Wholesale.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction project. This aliows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $12,301.75 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $216,497.65
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $216,497.65
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $216,497 65

Total Direct Materiat Purchase amount to date: | $8,725,541.75f | -29.09%|

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by GSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

Isthis a Dés'Ig'nl'BuEE_d' continuing déntf;;f project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here;: = $

LAConst_SvesiCeonstruction Operations\Prejects\SCTE Main_ALL\Technical CenteMCTC Phase 1A-IN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSChange Orders\082110_CO#72_unsigned.xis




BATA
e Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 072 OWNER:
North County Techni er Ph E: 2010

Jorth &0 ¥ cal Center Phase DATE: August 6, ARCHITECT:[]
4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, FL 34233 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Wame and address): ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER:

Willis A. Smith Construction, Ine. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: L]
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Tnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Deductive Change Qrder for Owner paid maferial plus Sales Tax:

Johnson Wholsale $204,195.90

Sales Tax $ 12,301.75

The original Contract Sum was $ 31,805,856.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -9,435,672.18

The Contract Sum priov to this Change Order was $ 22,370,183.82

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 216,497.65
$

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wili be 22,153,686.17

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. Schoo!l Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) QWHNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N,, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 ,
ADDRESS

N
BY (Signature)
James Robison Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagill
Project Architect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

lo Acidolo /6 /Lo 5731 /ro

DATE DATE DATE r/

AJA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Architects. ANl rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Bogument is protested by U.5, Copyright Law and Intemnational Treatfes. Unauthorfzed reproduction or distribution of this AIA” Document, or any
porticn of i, may result In severs ¢ivil and criminal penaities, and wilf be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:51:46 on 08/06/2010 under Qrder No.0276066690_1 which explres on 12/15/2010, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1899198019}




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/ll

CHANGE ORDER NO. 73
BOARD DATE: September 21, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Provide Evacuation maps for all student and staff occupied spaces on campus.

Reason for Change: Evacuation maps are required for Life Safety compliance along with meeting the
accreditation requirements established for SCTI.

Cost of Change: ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $8,725541.75
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: -$352,891.42
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: $0.00
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract; -$73,700.72
Total Architect/Engineer omissions fo date as a % of original contract:  $25,896.56
SUBMITTED BY:
Is this a Des'ign/Build continuing contract project? Yes __' No X /IfYes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

LaConst_Sves\Construction Operations\ProjectstSCTI_Main_AL \Technical CenterNCTC Phase 1A-I21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orderst092110_CO#3_unsigned xls



"J*szATE

Change Order

AEA Document G701"

~ 2001

“PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 073 OWNER: [X]
Nortth County Technical Center Phase DATE: August 13, 2010 .
LA and 3 ARCHITECT: []
4748 Beneva Road’ CONTRACTOR: [ ]
Sarasota, FL, 34233 FELD: [] |
TO CONTRACTOR (Wame and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ' |
: OTHER: [] |

Willis A, Smith Constrection, Inc.
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N,
Sarasota, Florida 34240

CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inclide, wheive applicable, any undisputed amount attribwtable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Add Evacuation Maps per attached Change Order Request #43.
Cost to be applied to Construction Manager's GMP Contingency.

“The original Contract Sum was .

The net change by previously autherized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Ovder in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be incréased by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Qrder does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Corifractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. .

Séhénkei Shultz Architecture

Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc.

$ 31,805,856.00
$ -9,652,169.83
3 22,153,686.17
3 0.00
$

School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT (Firm ﬁame) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washmgton BIvd Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
. Sarasota, Florlda 34236 ' Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231
3 ADDRESS s ‘A& ADDRRSS / /
: l\_& .', e kel Elﬂ S J
BY (Signature) ¥ 5 B?’l&g@ure) TgHal
James Robison Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonigall

IR '_'PmJect Arc}ntect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
: s (T yped nape} {Typed name) {Typed name)
L2 Aua & g/z/io 5’/31*/_/0
= DATE ' DATE r/

AlA Document G761™ ~2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instifute of Architects. A rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Bocument is protected by U.8, Copyright Law and tnfernational Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distiibution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may resull In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecufed to the maximum extent possible under the faw, This document

was produced by AlA software at 03:24:34 on 08/13/2010 under Order No.0276066690_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (1817130309)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 74
BOARD DATE: September 21, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Change quarry tile color in the Culinary Arts and Food & Nutrition Services kitchen
areas.

Reason for Change: The color for the quarry tife in the above referenced areas was identified incorrectly in
the Interiro Design Package for the project.

Cost of Change: ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: -29.09%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $525,932.50
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: 0.000%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: ' [ -0.232%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 0.081%

SUBMITTED BY:

is this a Design/Build Cbntinuing Cbhtra\c"c/project? Yes___ No L /If Yes, enter this C.Q. amount here: = $

CiDocuments and Seltings\PitcherPMy Documenls\Bookd



.
e

. AL& Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 074 OWNER:
North County Technicat Center Phase DATE: August 13, 2010 ARCHITECT: [ ]
1A and 2

4748 Beneva Road- CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, FL 34233 ) FIELD: []
TO CONTRAGTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER:[]
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

~ THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Incliide, where applicable, any undisputed amount aitributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Change quarry tile form American Olean "Desert" to "Shadow Gray” per attached Change Order Request #44.

Cost to be applied to Construction Manager's GMP Contingency.

- The original Centract Sum was 31,805,856.00

The net change by previcusly dutherized Change Orders -9,652,169.83
The Confract Sum prior to this Change Order was 22,153,686.17
0.00

L LY & S O

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 22,153,686.17

The Contract Time will be increased by Zera (0} days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

* Schenkel Shultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm pame) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm nane)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida, 34231
ADDRESS 7 AD% // /
ST :
BY (Signature) 7 BY (Signatugey®
James Robison Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonigall
: ,Prpject_A‘rchﬁec_t; Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(T yp'ed namie) (Typed name) (Typed name)
27 ,ewq x %’/z?/w /3///a
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2004. Copyright @ 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Archifects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This ARE
Document s protected by U.8. Copyright Law and Infernational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this A% Document, or any
poition of If, may result In severe ¢ivil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was preduced by AlA software at 09:33:26 on 08/13/2010 under Order No.0276066690 1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (1145395801)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/H

CHANGE ORDER NOQ, 75
BOARD DATE: September 21, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Add medical gas piping to allow for medical air and vacuum to be present in Human
Patient Simulator Cotrol Rooms.

Reason for Change: The medical staff at SCTI has indicated that these services are needed with certain
types of human patient simulators and are required to insure simulfors will function

correctty.

Cost of Change: ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: -28.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $525,032.50
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: 0.000%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 0.081%

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Bu'E'[c'i c'ont_i'nuin'g contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amounthere: = §

LiCenst_Sves\Construction Cperations\Projects\SCTI_Main_aALL\Technical CenterNCTC Phase 1A-1021 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\092110_CO#S_unsigned s



AIA Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (MName and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 075 OWNER:
North County Technical Center Phase DATE: August 16, 2010 ARCHITECT-[]
[Aand2

4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: [ ]
Sarasota, FL 34233 FIELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: '
Willis A. Smith Construction, Ine. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: [ ]
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Satasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS GHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

" {Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount aftributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Add medical gases fo Human Patient Simulator Labs per Change Order Request #45,

Cost to be applied to Construction Manager's GMP Contingency.

31,805,856.00
-0.052,169.83
22.153,686.17
oo
22,153,686.17

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Centract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Centract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract \Time_ will be increased by Zero {0} days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2010

NOTE: This Change Order does hot-inclede changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Confractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Schenkel Shultz Architecture ] Willis A. Snith Construciion, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
"ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
_ Sarasotg, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Floridg 34231 . :
: Aﬁss e RESS ADDRESS Mﬁ
S dopeipt: } MWJ——{J@JM——“”‘ \/ |
BY ¢Signature) - BY (Sighature} cJ BY (Signatur?
Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonigall !
Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
{Typed name} (Typed name)
lofio 87 2, ///o
DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2004, Copyright ® 1878, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA”
Bocument is protected by U.S. Copyrighi Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this A1A% Document, or any
porifon of it, may result In severe civil and eriminal penaltiss, and wili be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document
was produced by AlA software at 09:42:24 on 08/16/2010 under Order No.0276066630_1 which expires cn 12/15/20140, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {828131125)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/ll

CHANGE ORDER NO. 76
BOARD DATE: September 21, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Add conduit and pull boxes for the Verizon utility service.

Reason for Change:. In order to be able to access adequate Verizon services for this phase, the incoming
service will need to run to Verizon equipment Jocated on Protor Road. The original plan
was to access service on Beneva Road.

Cost of Change: ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $0.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: ] $8,725,541.75[ ] -29.09%[

Total Tax Savings to dafe as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: ‘
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ o081%]

SUBMITTED BY:
er

Is this a Design}’_Bu_il_d .continuing contract project? Yes __ NoX_/If Yes, enter this C.0. _amouni here:=§

LAConst_Sves\Construction Operations\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical CenterNCTC Phase 1A-1021 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\092110_CO#76_1:nsigned xls



AEA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 076 OWNER: [X]
North County Technical Center Phase DATE: Avgust 23, 2010 ARCHITECT: ]
1A and 2

4748 Beneva Road - CONTRACTOR: L]
Sarasota, FL. 34233 FIELD: []
TG CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: Gereral Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attribuiable lo previously executed Construction Change Direciives)
Add conduit and pull boxes for Verizon service per Change Order Request #46:

Cost ta be applied to Construction Manager's GMP Contingency.

The original Contract Sum was $ 31,805,856.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -9,652,169.83
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 22,153,686.17
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 22,153,686.17
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero () days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011
NOTE: This Change Order does not include chan ges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and {ime have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Coatractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive.
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY_THE_ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
Schenkei Shultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm nanie) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd; Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231
. - ADDRESS : ADDRESS f g Q ADDRESS /
BY (Signature) : BY (Sigudyure) ~— BY (Signatu. b
James Robison Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagill
B Project_Architect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
“.. (Typed name) (Typed name) (Tvped name)
i 24 Ave 2o)d 2fz2fio /i"/-?///ﬁ
- DATE I DATE DATE £

AlA Document G781™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AlIA®
Document Is protected by U.8. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized repratduction or distribution of this AIA% Document, or any
portion of ft, may resulf In severe civil and criminai penalifes, and will be proseculed fo the maximum extent possible vnder the fave. This document
was preduced by AlA software at 10:39:18 on 08/23/2010 under Order No.0276066680_1 which explres on 12/15/2010, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: {1700409701)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 77
BOARD DATE: September 21, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Contract Control Esfimate update dated August 22, 2010.

Reason for Change: As part of the cost control process, we have required the contractor to give us a GMP
Control Estimate at the beginning of the job. This update is the adjustment of the GMP
Control Estimate which reflects commited work by the Construction Manager through
August 22, 2010.

Cost of Change: ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM1) ADD; $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: -$352,891.42
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract;
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: ﬁ aagéj

Paul J. Pitchgr, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X /if Yes, enter this C.0. amount here; = §

LAConst Sves\Construction Operations\Projects\SCTI_Malin_ALE\Technical CenterNCTC Phase 1A-IN21 CONTRAGT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\092110_CO#77unsigned xis




“'""‘AIAé Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Narne and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 077 OWNER:
North County Technical Center Phase DATE: August 26, 2010 ARCHITECT:[]
1A and 2

4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: [_]
Sarasota, FL. 34233 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRAGT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Satasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Fiiclude, where applicdble, any undisputed amownt attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Review of Control Estimate through August 22, 2010 per Article 6.5 of the Contract.

See attached updated Control Estimate

The original Contract Sum was $ 31,805,856.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -9,652,169.83
The Confract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 22,153,686.17
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
$

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 22,153,686.17
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive uniil the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive. - -

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shuitz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Finmn namne) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washin 'o"i:_l Blvd, S_liite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N,, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Saraggta, Elorida 34236 n Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231
/8 1 A ESS ADDRE - / /
o/ BY (Sig@ui'e) ) BY (Signature] -
James Robison Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagill
P_rbje(_:t Architect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
ped. mﬁ)l} | . {Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE'Y ~ 7 7 DATE DATE v

AlA Document GT04™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2060 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architecis. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Bocument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlAZ Document, or any
portion of {t, may result In severe civil and crminal penalties, and will bs prosecuted to the maxhnum extent possible under the faw. This document

was produced by AIA software at 15:28:18 on 08/26/2010 under Order No.0276066690_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and Is not for resale.
User Notes: {1920430957)



