uonesey=y \|erclddy=y,,

‘XE} SS[ES SAES 0} pleog [0040g o} AQ SWSY say) JO 9SeyInd 10BMP O JNSA DU} 21 ‘UOIEOLLR 10f '(BA0gR paunuspl,) stopio ablueus syl F1ON

00°0% 'SONIAVYS XYL NI IWLOL (90°260'9:58' 1}
"SOTUEMO[E Ul PRUIBIUCD SPURY PasnUN alioucosd] LO2E1'865'6S (00°559'288' L) Lo282'sey LIS 14 SN O A SHUBWRAQIAW] NG UQ - [00U2S YBIH MatsaAY
‘leuarep Buping Asidsg wouy peseyaund
XE)} SO|ES + [BlIjew pled JRUME Jo uood pasnun xoeqg poy| 60'¢22'so'ees  f6Ls00'LS 0671 PaL'2Es 64 | LD WIUS Y S 11171 @5eUd L8jUa) [eoIuyda] AUNOS HoN]
-Aiddng wnsdAD xewa woyy paseysind
Xe) SO[ES + [EUs)2W Pled JAUMG Jo UoiHod pasnun sed PP 06'7LE'vel'2es  [8L'825°0L$ / 1'989'e51 '22$ L | ISUQD LHWS Y SHIA 11/¢]. 8seUd Jsual [eouyda] Aunogd yuony
ONILIIN FEvOE TOOHIS 0L6Z/S/0L IH] LY NOILYDIHLLYYE YOMNY TYAQHddY HOd G 1NISIdd SHITHO JONYHD §IDIAHIS NOLLONYISNOD 40 AHVININNS
LNOONY
* SONIAVS (PoyoelE 585) NOILLYNV X3 LNOOWY JONVHO 10vdINOD  Jeoo| wolowuinoo 103roud
XYL STIVS 03SIA3d LNIHEND

SHUHJHO0 FONVHDI S3DIAUES NOILONUILSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/ll

CHANGE ORDER NO. 78
BOARD DATE: October 5, 2010

ITEM 1) Description:

Add back for unused portion of Owner Paid Material plus sales tax purchased from
Cemex Gypsum Supply.

Reason for Change: The unused portion of a direct material purchase order along with the assoclated sales

tax, if not used, is added back into the Construction manager's contract.

Cost of Change: ADD: $10,628.73
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD $10,628.73
TOTAL COST: ADD: $10,628.73
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $8,715,608.99
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders dus to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: -$352,891.42
Change Orders Generated by GSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: -$73,700.72
| $25.896.56

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as & % of original contract: $25,806.56

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ____ No X_/If Yes, enter this C.O, amount here; = §

L:\Const_Sves\Construction Operations\Projects\SCTI[_Maln_ALL\Technical Cente\NGTC Phase 1A-IN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\100510_CO#7Bunsiigned xis




CATA pocument G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nuwme and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 078 OWNER: [
‘f}(\)rtb ggunty Technical Center Phase DATE: September 7, 2010 ARCHITECT: []
an

4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: [
Sarasota, FL 34233 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

- Willis A, Smith Construction, Tnc, CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: L]
5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Add back for unused portion of Owner Purchase Order #9042 21004261 plus Sales Tax.

Cemex Gypsum Supply $9,932.76
Sales Tax ' $ 595.97
‘The original Contract Sum was $ 31,805,856.00
- The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -9,652,169.83
. The Confract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 22,153,686.17
.The Contract Sum wili be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 10,528.73
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 22,164,214.90

- The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

'NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Confract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor in whlch case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Dzrectrve :

.~ NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. ?

: Schenkel Shultz Architecture = = Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County ‘

ARCHITECT (Firm name) - <. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) |
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, |
" Sarasota, Florida 34236, Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 ‘
B Aansm H _ ADDRESS ] ADDRESS W
\__\.& : { BV o %WE@@LW__ f/,e//
BY (Signature) BY (Sigmmre) () BY (Sff:?‘yé
James Robison Benjamin Sasse Ronald*Schwied
.7~ “Project Architect Senior Project Manager Director
o '.(’Z}fpea’ imme) ' (Typed name) (Typed name)
"7 S;‘“;’; S A/7/fi0 ?/&/ /6
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amarican Instilute of Archilects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AT
Bocumnent §s protected by WS, Copyright Law and latemational Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this Ald™ Document, or any 1
porton of it, nray result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be proseculsd to the maximum extent possible under {he law,. This document

was produced by AlA software at 08:58:35 on 09/07/201C under Order No.0276066690 1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and Is not for resale.

User Noles: (1400523886)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 79
BOARD DATE: Octaber 5, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Add back for unused portion of Owner Paid Material plus sales tax purchased from
Osprey Building Material.

Reason for Change: The unused portion of a direct material purchase order along with the associated sales
tax, if not used, is added hack into the Construction manager's contract.

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,008.19
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $1,008.19
TOTAL COST: ADD: $1,008.19
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: -$352,891.42
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: -$73,700.72
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ____ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here; = $

L:Const_Sves\Conskiruction Cparations\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALUTechnical CenteANCTC Phase 1A-IN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\100510_CO#79unsigned.xs




A Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): GHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 079 OWNER:
II\IAorth dC;)unty Technical Center Phase DATE: September 9, 2010 ARCHITECT: [
an

4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: [_]
Sarasota, FL 34233 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER:

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: D
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. GONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Constriction Change Direciives)
-Add back for unused portion of Qwner Purchase Order #9042 21004262 plus Sales Tax.

Osprey Building Materials ) $951.12

Sales Tax $ 57.07

The original Contract Sum was $ 31,805,856.00
The net change by previcusly authorized Change Orders $ -9.641,641.10
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 22,164,214.90
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,008.19
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 22,165,223.09

-The Contract Time will be_incréased by Zero (0) days.
. T__he date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

. NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Comntract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
. Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
‘by both the Owner and Contractor, int which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
e Du'ectzvc

s NOT VALIDUNTEL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Schenkel Shultz Architecture Willis A, Smith Construetion, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm rame)- "= - 07 CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blyd. N, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,

‘Sarasota; Fl'drid'a 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231

RESS
NI =

BY (i
: Benjamnin Sasse Ronald Schwied
_ij ect Archatcct Senior Project Manager Director
(Typed. mmze) (Typed name)} (Typed name)
Y 1o F/Z/// o
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institide of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This MAF
Document is profected by ULS. Copyright Law and internationat Treatles, Unauthorized reproduction or distdibution of this AIA® Documenl, or any
portion of i, may result in severe civil and criminal penatties, and will be proseculed fo the maximuem extent possible unter the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:22:35 on 09/08/2010 under Ordar No.0276066690_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (892958054)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Riverview High School - On site Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NO. (028)
BOARD DATE: October 5, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile unused funds contained in allowances.

Reason for Change: The original contract contained several allowances for items for which the ¢
be estimated at the time of contract. This change order returns the unusec
the allowances back to the owner.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$1,887,635.00)
SUMMARY: [ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$1,887,635.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($1,887,635.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $1,044,245.28]|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $63,111.98]
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ $283,823.00]

Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: [ -$1,838,917.00]

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ $17,731.00]

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $3,000.00]

SUBMITTED BY: OA / " / - /jw%

“Mark D. Smith; Project Manager

|ls this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X /If Yes, enter $ figure here: $

LiConst_Svcs\Construstion OpsretionsiProlecis\iRHS-02013181 2005 RHS Replacementi2t CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordars\On sits [mprovaments_CO 28.x!s



Document G701" = 2001

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 028 o T OWNER [

ARCHITECT (1
CONTRACTOR [

Riﬁfer\;'iew High School - On Site Improvements DATE: 8/31/2010 o
One Ram Bowl Way, Saraéota FL 34231 ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: - 155.001
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) v

| CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20720 . FELO
_ WG, Mﬁlsrlr;(cm e : CONTRACT DATE: .. _  OTHER O
3301 Whitfield Avenue. . .
; :'Sarasota, 'F_lor'i_da 34243 - - CONTRACT FOR: On Site Improvements - Phase 1l

-The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any-undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Reconciliation of AHowances (11

Reconciliation of allowances per Potential Change Crder (PCO) #71. See attached "Exhibsit No,1".

* The original (Coﬁm(}uarameed Maximum Price) was ' S .§ o 12,239,425.00

- The net change by previously authorized Chénge Orders nd ::': L (753,637.99)
-.'::' 'The (anng% §5% ; gGmranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was g .E 11,485,787.01
: The (CMGlaalanteed Mazximum Price) will be (mm (dec1eased) (uxmgg
by this Change Order in the amount of S $ (1,887,635.00)
The new (CM(Guatanteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 9,598,152.01
The Cm1t1act Time will be (1nmd5&55555&) {unchanged} by { 0 ) days

The date of Substantlal Completlon as of the date of this Change Order therefore is  ga012010

", (Note: This Charzge O: der does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price

i which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the

il R Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed fo supersede the Construction Change Directive. )

- NOTVALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.,

. BMK Architeéfﬁ, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasata County,
ARCHITECT (Firm naitte) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWRER fRirm name)
"; 323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfleld Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
Tooine - Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
.;ADDRESS ADBRESS - ADDRESS

BY (S.!gimnu e) CBY (Signamre?l . /

i Darrell McLam = e Timethy D. Hensey, Executive V., P. : it e é
- TTyped name) | (Typed name) Fpécname)

9/ 2/ zo10 7910 8 7//;%@

DATE DATE DATE

CAUTICN: You should sign an original AlA Coniract Document, on which this {exi appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amesrican Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portlon of 1}, may resuil in severe civii and eriminal penalties, and will be presecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law,
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyrighi@aia.org,

pra




